
 

City of Culver City 
 

 I N T E R - O F F I C E   C O R R E S P O N D E N C E 

 

Date: February 14, 2022 

To:  Honorable Mayor and City Council 

From:  Lisa Soghor, Chief Financial Officer     

Subject: City, Successor Agency, Section 8, and Housing Authority Registers  
  

Attached are the following check registers for January 15, 2022 through February 4, 2022: 
 

Date Check Number # of Checks Check Amount EFT Chk Nbr # of EFTs EFT Amount Total Amount

1/20/2022 1735-1741  WIRES 7 1,536,417.30$       1,536,417.30$       

1/20/2022 2954015-2954022 8 424,591.57$          69099-69108 10 53,535.62$         478,127.19$          

1/26/2022 2954023-2954204 182 1,206,049.09$       69109-69120 12 357,171.03$       1,563,220.12$       

1/27/2022 802215-802248 34 13,578.30$            69121-69658 538 344,975.97$       358,554.27$          

1/31/2022 2954205 1 2,623.00$              2,623.00$              

1/22/1900 2954206-2954331 126 746,959.00$          69697-69707 11 2,014,571.67$    2,761,530.67$       

2/3/2022 1742-1749  WIRES 8 1,334,535.81$       1,334,535.81$       

2/3/2022 2954332-2954339 8 224,413.52$          69709-69718 10 51,015.49$         275,429.01$          

2/4/2022 1751  WIRE 1 787,892.69$          787,892.69$          

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

375 6,277,060.28$       581 2,821,269.78$    9,098,330.06$       

Date Check Number # of Checks Check Amount EFT Chk Nbr # of EFTs EFT Amount Total Amount

2/2/2022 400249 1 9,930.44$              9,930.44$              

2/3/2022 1750  WIRE 1 2,000.00$              2,000.00$              

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

2 11,930.44$            0 -$                   11,930.44$            

Date Check Number # of Checks Check Amount EFT Chk Nbr # of EFTs EFT Amount Total Amount

1/26/2022 91078 1 24,772.24$            24,772.24$            

1/31/2022 91079-91105 27 55,867.00$            69665-69695 31 64,710.24$         120,577.24$          

2/2/2022 91106 1 12.97$                   12.97$                   

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

29 80,652.21$            31 64,710.24$         145,362.45$          

Date Check Number # of Checks Check Amount EFT Chk Nbr # of EFTs EFT Amount Total Amount

1/26/2022 703278-703280 3 102,106.62$          102,106.62$          

1/31/2022 703281-703285 5 6,195.00$              69659-69664 6 11,730.00$         17,925.00$            

2/1/2022 703286-703306 21 29,104.90$            69696 1 1,628.00$           30,732.90$            

2/2/2022 703307-703308 2 21,389.34$            69708 1 5,000.00$           26,389.34$            

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

31 158,795.86$          8 18,358.00$         177,153.86$          

Grand Total 9,432,776.81$    

CITY

SUCCESSOR AGENCY

HOUSING AUTHORITY

SECTION 8 

 
 

 

WE HEREBY RECEIVE AND FILE WARRANTS #1735-1751, #2954015-2954339, #802215-802248, #69099-69718, #400249, 
#91078-91106, #703278-703308, ALL IN THE AMOUNT OF $9,432,776.81. 
 
 

By: ___________________________________________ 
   Finance and Judiciary Committee 

bl 
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     1735 01/20/2022 WIRE 107868 United States Department of Treas 402688              01/21/2022          012022PR       801,289.37
       Invoice: 402688                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                              236,947.96 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202410.                       FICA-Oasdi Taxes Payable      
                               99,884.32 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202420.                       FICA-Medicare Payable         
                              464,457.09 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202710.                       Federal Tax W/H Payable       

                                                                                              CHECK      1735 TOTAL:      801,289.37

     1736 01/20/2022 WIRE 107869 State of California - Franchise T 402689              01/21/2022          012022PR       196,485.44
       Invoice: 402689                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                               12,437.58 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202450.                       State Disability Ins Payable  
                              184,047.86 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202720.                       State Tax W/H Payable         

                                                                                              CHECK      1736 TOTAL:      196,485.44

     1737 01/20/2022 WIRE 107871 CalPERS                           402690              01/21/2022          012022PR       531,443.19
       Invoice: 402690                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                              531,443.19 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202210.                       PERS Payable                  

                                                                                              CHECK      1737 TOTAL:      531,443.19

     1738 01/20/2022 WIRE 110727 ExpertPay                         402693              01/21/2022          012022PR         4,540.38
       Invoice: 402693                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                                4,540.38 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202150.                       Payroll Pyble-Garnishments    

                                                                                              CHECK      1738 TOTAL:        4,540.38

     1739 01/20/2022 WIRE 107868 United States Department of Treas 402668              01/07/2022          012022PR         1,816.28
       Invoice: 402668                                                         Payroll Run 9 - Warrant 22102S
                                  884.74 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202410.                       FICA-Oasdi Taxes Payable      
                                  206.92 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202420.                       FICA-Medicare Payable         
                                  724.62 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202710.                       Federal Tax W/H Payable       

                                                                                              CHECK      1739 TOTAL:        1,816.28

     1740 01/20/2022 WIRE 107869 State of California - Franchise T 402669              01/07/2022          012022PR           277.57
       Invoice: 402669                                                         Payroll Run 9 - Warrant 22102S
                                  277.57 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202720.                       State Tax W/H Payable         

                                                                                              CHECK      1740 TOTAL:          277.57

     1741 01/20/2022 WIRE 107871 CalPERS                           402670              01/07/2022          012022PR           565.07
       Invoice: 402670                                                         Payroll Run 9 - Warrant 22102S
                                  565.07 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202210.                       PERS Payable                  
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                                                                                              CHECK      1741 TOTAL:          565.07

    69099 01/20/2022 EFT  105836 Culver City Employees Association 402674              01/21/2022          012022PR         4,830.00
       Invoice: 402674                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                                4,830.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202160.                       Payroll Pybl-Union Dues       

                                                                                              CHECK     69099 TOTAL:        4,830.00

    69100 01/20/2022 EFT  105837 Culver City Fire Management       402675              01/21/2022          012022PR           105.00
       Invoice: 402675                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                                  105.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202160.                       Payroll Pybl-Union Dues       

                                                                                              CHECK     69100 TOTAL:          105.00

    69101 01/20/2022 EFT  100092 Culver City Firefighters #1927    402671              01/21/2022          012022PR         4,237.72
       Invoice: 402671                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                                2,789.72 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202160.                       Payroll Pybl-Union Dues       
                                1,088.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202960.                       Union Insurance Payable       
                                  360.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202990.                       Misc Deductions Payable       

                                                                                              CHECK     69101 TOTAL:        4,237.72

    69102 01/20/2022 EFT  105839 Culver City Management Group      402664              01/07/2022          012022PR            13.00
       Invoice: 402664                                                         Payroll Run 9 - Warrant 22102S
                                   13.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202160.                       Payroll Pybl-Union Dues       

                                 Culver City Management Group      402676              01/21/2022          012022PR           715.00
       Invoice: 402676                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                                  715.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202160.                       Payroll Pybl-Union Dues       

                                                                                              CHECK     69102 TOTAL:          728.00

    69103 01/20/2022 EFT  105841 Culver City Police Association    402677              01/21/2022          012022PR        11,025.84
       Invoice: 402677                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                                8,500.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202160.                       Payroll Pybl-Union Dues       
                                2,525.84 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202960.                       Union Insurance Payable       

                                                                                              CHECK     69103 TOTAL:       11,025.84

    69104 01/20/2022 EFT  105842 Culver City Police Management Gro 402678              01/21/2022          012022PR         1,340.30
       Invoice: 402678                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                                1,000.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202160.                       Payroll Pybl-Union Dues       
                                  340.30 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202960.                       Union Insurance Payable       
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                                                                                              CHECK     69104 TOTAL:        1,340.30

    69105 01/20/2022 EFT  109504 Glendale Federal Credit Union     402691              01/21/2022          012022PR        23,422.91
       Invoice: 402691                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                               23,422.91 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202130.                       Payroll Pyble-Credit Union    

                                                                                              CHECK     69105 TOTAL:       23,422.91

    69106 01/20/2022 EFT  107643 US Bank Institutional Trust-Weste 402679              01/21/2022          012022PR         6,620.85
       Invoice: 402679                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                                6,620.85 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202250.                       PARS Payable                  

                                                                                              CHECK     69106 TOTAL:        6,620.85

                                                                                              CHECK     69107 TOTAL:          625.00

                                                                                              CHECK     69108 TOTAL:          600.00

  2954015 01/20/2022 PRTD 107826 Ameriflex LLC                     402680              01/21/2022          012022PR         5,718.91
       Invoice: 402680                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                                5,529.91 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202855.                       Sect 125-Medical              
                                  189.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202860.                       Sect 125-Dependent Care       

                                                                                              CHECK   2954015 TOTAL:        5,718.91

  2954016 01/20/2022 PRTD 107827 CalPERS                           402681              01/21/2022          012022PR           351.62
       Invoice: 402681                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                                  351.62 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202950.                       Special Insururance Payable   

                                                                                              CHECK   2954016 TOTAL:          351.62

  2954017 01/20/2022 PRTD 107829 ICMA Retirement Trust - 457       402665              01/07/2022          012022PR         3,436.00
       Invoice: 402665                                                         Payroll Run 9 - Warrant 22102S
                                3,436.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202140.                       Payroll Pyble-Def Comp        

                                 ICMA Retirement Trust - 457       402683              01/21/2022          012022PR       385,219.94
       Invoice: 402683                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116

    69107 01/20/2022 EFT  104990 Virginia Lynn Lay                 402673              01/21/2022          012022PR           625.00
       Invoice: 402673                                                         Warrant 220116
                                  625.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202150.                       Payroll Pyble-Garnishments    

    69108 01/20/2022 EFT  109505 Yvonne M. Valdez                  402692              01/21/2022          012022PR           600.00
       Invoice: 402692                                                         Warrant 220116
                                  600.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202150.                       Payroll Pyble-Garnishments    
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                              385,219.94 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202140.                       Payroll Pyble-Def Comp        

                                                                                              CHECK   2954017 TOTAL:      388,655.94

  2954018 01/20/2022 PRTD 107830 ICMA Retirement Trust - 457       402666              01/07/2022          012022PR            50.00
       Invoice: 402666                                                         Payroll Run 9 - Warrant 22102S
                                   50.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202170.                       Payroll Pybl-RHS Plan         

                                 ICMA Retirement Trust - 457       402684              01/21/2022          012022PR        27,150.00
       Invoice: 402684                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                               27,150.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202170.                       Payroll Pybl-RHS Plan         

                                                                                              CHECK   2954018 TOTAL:       27,200.00

  2954019 01/20/2022 PRTD 107834 Internal Revenue Service          402685              01/21/2022          012022PR            50.00
       Invoice: 402685                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                                   50.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202150.                       Payroll Pyble-Garnishments    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954019 TOTAL:           50.00

  2954020 01/20/2022 PRTD 107828 Los Angeles County Sheriff's Depa 402682              01/21/2022          012022PR           221.25
       Invoice: 402682                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                                  221.25 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202150.                       Payroll Pyble-Garnishments    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954020 TOTAL:          221.25

  2954021 01/20/2022 PRTD 107836 State of California               402686              01/21/2022          012022PR         2,370.85
       Invoice: 402686                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                                2,370.85 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202150.                       Payroll Pyble-Garnishments    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954021 TOTAL:        2,370.85

  2954022 01/20/2022 PRTD 100373 United Way of Greater Los Angeles 402672              01/21/2022          012022PR            23.00
       Invoice: 402672                                                         Payroll Run 1 - Warrant 220116
                                   23.00 101.00.00000.000.000.000.202500.                       Charity Contribution Payable  

                                                                                              CHECK   2954022 TOTAL:           23.00
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                                                             NUMBER OF CHECKS   25        *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL ***    2,014,544.49

                                                                                     COUNT            AMOUNT
                                                                                    ______ _________________
                                                             TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS        8        424,591.57
                                                             TOTAL WIRE TRANSFERS        7      1,536,417.30
                                                             TOTAL EFT'S                10         53,535.62

                                                                                                 *** GRAND TOTAL ***    2,014,544.49
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    69109 01/26/2022 EFT  110832 Amazon Capitol Services Inc       19NT-JV9W-CWL7      12/18/2021 22201695 012622CC           911.62
       Invoice: 19NT-JV9W-CWL7                                                 ITEM:  GoSports Strong Skin Foam Playground Dodge
                                  476.26 101.30.30233.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 
                                   56.16 101.30.30233.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 
                                   65.58 101.30.30233.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 
                                  150.12 101.30.30233.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 
                                  163.50 101.30.30233.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 

                                 Amazon Capitol Services Inc       1YJ4-NLLP-HL6T      12/29/2021 22201777 012622CC            59.55
       Invoice: 1YJ4-NLLP-HL6T                                                 Latches for medical boxes, Pelican Air Cases
                                   59.55 101.45.45300.000.000.000.514600.                       Small Tools & Equipment       

                                 Amazon Capitol Services Inc       1WFJ-736Y-DRLY      12/29/2021 22201780 012622CC            65.00
       Invoice: 1WFJ-736Y-DRLY                                                 Adjustable straps for iPads
                                   65.00 101.45.45300.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 

                                 Amazon Capitol Services Inc       1MJX-MDT6-9GMF      01/06/2022 22201815 012622CC           315.03
       Invoice: 1MJX-MDT6-9GMF                                                 Equip. & Supplies: Bldg.; BUNN, 12-Cup Pourover C
                                  315.03 101.60.60250.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 

                                 Amazon Capitol Services Inc       1W46-T643-4T4R      01/04/2022 22201810 012622CC            76.12
       Invoice: 1W46-T643-4T4R                                                 Equip & Supplies: General, Zebra Pen Z-Grip
                                   76.12 101.40.40200.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                

                                                                                              CHECK     69109 TOTAL:        1,427.32

    69110 01/26/2022 EFT  101167 Clean Energy Renewable Fuels      CE10001246          12/27/2021 22200730 012622CC        51,159.73
       Invoice: CE10001246                                                     CNG (Compress Natural Gas) - Nov. 2021
                               51,159.73 308.70.70400.000.000.000.520120.                       Petroleum Products - Natural G

                                                                                              CHECK     69110 TOTAL:       51,159.73

    69111 01/26/2022 EFT  100710 Culver City Unified School Distri 2202-01-04          01/04/2022          012622CC        42,169.53
       Invoice: 2202-01-04                                                     CCUSD Develop Fees 12/1/21 Thru 12/31/2021
                               42,169.53 101.00.00000.000.000.000.212255.                       Developer Fee-Pass Through    

                                                                                              CHECK     69111 TOTAL:       42,169.53

    69112 01/26/2022 EFT  102306 Fleming Environmental Inc         18135               01/06/2022 22200301 012622CC           440.00
       Invoice: 18135                                                          Operator Inspections 4th Qtr. 2021, Oct. - Dec.
                                  440.00 101.45.45200.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                 Fleming Environmental Inc         18178               01/10/2022          012622CC           270.00
       Invoice: 18178                                                          Service Call - Fire Dept., L-3 Alarm - UNL FILL,
                                  270.00 101.45.45200.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                 Fleming Environmental Inc         18136               01/06/2022 22200230 012622CC           440.00
       Invoice: 18136                                                          Operator Inspections 4th Qtr. 2021, Oct. - Dec. PD
                                  440.00 101.40.40200.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                
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                                                                                              CHECK     69112 TOTAL:        1,150.00

    69113 01/26/2022 EFT  110995 Keller and Heckman LLP            10128014            01/07/2022          012622CC         9,993.75
       Invoice: 10128014                                                       Legal Services for August 2021
                                9,993.75 205.13.13400.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                 Keller and Heckman LLP            10124855            10/08/2021          012622CC           475.00
       Invoice: 10124855                                                       Legal Services for September 2021
                                  475.00 205.13.13400.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                 Keller and Heckman LLP            10126850            12/07/2021          012622CC         1,068.75
       Invoice: 10126850                                                       Legal Services for November 2021
                                1,068.75 205.13.13400.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                 Keller and Heckman LLP            10127932            01/06/2022          012622CC         2,493.75
       Invoice: 10127932                                                       Legal Services for December 2021
                                2,493.75 205.13.13400.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK     69113 TOTAL:       14,031.25

    69114 01/26/2022 EFT  101229 Kristi Callan                     1436                08/03/2021 22201915 012622CC           175.00
       Invoice: 1436                                                           Transcription Services
                                  175.00 101.14.14100.000.000.000.517000.                       City Commission Expenses      

                                 Kristi Callan                     1449                09/03/2021 22201915 012622CC           175.00
       Invoice: 1449                                                           Transcription Services
                                  175.00 101.14.14100.000.000.000.517000.                       City Commission Expenses      

                                 Kristi Callan                     1473                10/26/2021 22201915 012622CC           105.00
       Invoice: 1473                                                           Transcription Services
                                  105.00 101.14.14100.000.000.000.517000.                       City Commission Expenses      

                                 Kristi Callan                     1486                11/29/2021 22201915 012622CC           175.00
       Invoice: 1486                                                           Transcription Services
                                  175.00 101.14.14100.000.000.000.517000.                       City Commission Expenses      

                                                                                              CHECK     69114 TOTAL:          630.00

    69115 01/26/2022 EFT  101297 Merrimac Energy Group             2216613             12/29/2021 22201837 012622CC        17,575.32
       Invoice: 2216613                                                        Unleaded Fuel Purchase - Transportation
                               17,575.32 308.70.70400.000.000.000.520110.                       Petroleum Products - Unleaded 

                                 Merrimac Energy Group             2216614             12/29/2021 22201835 012622CC           469.51
       Invoice: 2216614                                                        Unleaded Fuel Purchase - Fire
                                  469.51 308.70.70400.000.000.000.520110.                       Petroleum Products - Unleaded 

                                 Merrimac Energy Group             2216615             12/29/2021 22201836 012622CC        17,518.16
       Invoice: 2216615                                                        Unleaded Fuel Purchase - Police
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                               17,518.16 308.70.70400.000.000.000.520110.                       Petroleum Products - Unleaded 

                                                                                              CHECK     69115 TOTAL:       35,562.99

    69116 01/26/2022 EFT  110087 Monsido Inc                       INV-21788           12/30/2021 22201820 012622CC         2,881.50
       Invoice: INV-21788                                                      Web & PDF Accessibility Compliance
                                2,881.50 101.24.24100.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                                                                              CHECK     69116 TOTAL:        2,881.50

    69117 01/26/2022 EFT  101227 RTI Consulting Inc                CCPW2021-09         09/28/2021          012622CC         2,955.00
       Invoice: CCPW2021-09                                                    Construction Mgmt. Svcs. FS#1 Skylight & FS#2 Peri
                                2,955.00 420.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PF013                  Improvements other than Bldg  

                                                                                              CHECK     69117 TOTAL:        2,955.00

    69118 01/26/2022 EFT  110665 Toro Enterprises, Inc.            11                  09/30/2021          012622CC       123,302.53
       Invoice: 11                                                             La Ballona Safe Routes School - September 2021
                              123,302.53 423.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PL006                  Improvements other than Bldg  

                                 Toro Enterprises, Inc.            12                  10/31/2021          012622CC        46,199.93
       Invoice: 12                                                             La Ballona Safe Routes School - October 2021
                               46,199.93 423.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PL006                  Improvements other than Bldg  

                                                                                              CHECK     69118 TOTAL:      169,502.46

    69119 01/26/2022 EFT  100928 Utility Systems Science and Softw CUL_04082021-M      01/13/2022          012622CC        12,180.00
       Invoice: CUL_04082021-M                                                 SFMS Data Gathering/Support, Pump stations
                               12,180.00 204.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PZ521                  Improvements other than Bldg  

                                 Utility Systems Science and Softw 32200093_CULV_4     01/18/2022          012622CC        15,100.00
       Invoice: 32200093_CULV_4                                                Pump Station System Upgrade, Secure/Provide 3rd P
                               15,100.00 204.CP.80000.000.000.000.619800.PS012                  Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK     69119 TOTAL:       27,280.00

    69120 01/26/2022 EFT  100565 Walker Parking Consultants        37863600056         12/30/2021          012622CC         8,421.25
       Invoice: 37863600056                                                    On-call Parking Consulting - December 2021
                                  421.25 475.55.55100.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    
                                8,000.00 475.55.55380.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK     69120 TOTAL:        8,421.25

  2954023 01/26/2022 PRTD 100008 Advanced Battery Systems          10021611-A          01/17/2022 22200137 012622CC           213.79
       Invoice: 10021611-A                                                     BATTERIES AND SUPPLIES
                                  213.79 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                
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                                                                                              CHECK   2954023 TOTAL:          213.79

  2954024 01/26/2022 PRTD 103681 Advantec Consulting Engineers Inc 9803-0209-01        12/22/2021          012622CC         4,132.64
       Invoice: 9803-0209-01                                                   Consulting - Fiber Optic Spicing Plans - Nov. 2021
                                4,132.64 420.CP.80000.000.000.000.619800.PZ429                  Other Contractual Services    

                                 Advantec Consulting Engineers Inc 9803-0206-01        11/19/2021          012622CC         6,500.00
       Invoice: 9803-0206-01                                                   October 2021, Update Traffic Signal Timing Sheets
                                6,500.00 435.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PS017                  Improvements other than Bldg  

                                 Advantec Consulting Engineers Inc 9803-0206-02        12/16/2021          012622CC         1,593.20
       Invoice: 9803-0206-02                                                   November 2021, Update Traffic Signal Timing Sheets
                                1,593.20 435.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PS017                  Improvements other than Bldg  

                                 Advantec Consulting Engineers Inc 9803-0209-02        01/18/2022          012622CC           520.00
       Invoice: 9803-0209-02                                                   Consulting - Fiber Optic Spicing Plans - Dec. 2021
                                  520.00 420.CP.80000.000.000.000.619800.PZ429                  Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954024 TOTAL:       12,745.84

  2954025 01/26/2022 PRTD 101261 Aerotek                           OC15046640          10/28/2021 22200149 012622CC         1,518.00
       Invoice: OC15046640                                                     Contract Labor PE 10/16/21
                                1,518.00 101.60.60210.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                 Aerotek                           OC15310358          01/20/2022 22200149 012622CC           -66.00
       Invoice: OC15310358                                                     Credit - Contract Labor PE 10/16/21
                                  -66.00 101.60.60210.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954025 TOTAL:        1,452.00

  2954026 01/26/2022 PRTD 109065 Airgas USA LLC                    9121126610          12/29/2021 22201900 012622CC         2,140.82
       Invoice: 9121126610                                                     LARGE NITRILE GLOVES EXTREME S
                                2,140.82 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954026 TOTAL:        2,140.82

  2954027 01/26/2022 PRTD 100012 Airport Marina Ford               245775              01/11/2022 22200141 012622CC           230.30
       Invoice: 245775                                                         FORD PARTS AND SUPPLIES
                                  230.30 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Airport Marina Ford               245804              01/11/2022 22200141 012622CC            91.39
       Invoice: 245804                                                         FORD PARTS AND SUPPLIES
                                   91.39 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Airport Marina Ford               245713              01/11/2022 22200141 012622CC           730.89
       Invoice: 245713                                                         FORD PARTS AND SUPPLIES
                                  730.89 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                



01/26/2022 14:25    |CULVER CITY                                                                                           |P      5
michael.l.allen     |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL                                                                        |apcshdsb

  CASH ACCOUNT: 999      103110       Cash - City Main Checking     
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME                              INVOICE              INV DATE   PO       CHECK RUN            NET

                                                                               INVOICE DTL DESC
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

                                 Airport Marina Ford               245896              01/11/2022 22200141 012622CC            45.92
       Invoice: 245896                                                         FORD PARTS AND SUPPLIES
                                   45.92 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Airport Marina Ford               245643              01/12/2022 22200141 012622CC           255.20
       Invoice: 245643                                                         FORD PARTS AND SUPPLIES
                                  255.20 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Airport Marina Ford               246116              01/18/2022 22200141 012622CC           476.50
       Invoice: 246116                                                         FORD PARTS AND SUPPLIES
                                  476.50 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Airport Marina Ford               246201              01/18/2022 22200141 012622CC            17.52
       Invoice: 246201                                                         FORD PARTS AND SUPPLIES
                                   17.52 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Airport Marina Ford               246066              01/18/2022 22200141 012622CC           836.20
       Invoice: 246066                                                         FORD PARTS AND SUPPLIES
                                  836.20 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Airport Marina Ford               246217              01/19/2022 22200141 012622CC           336.60
       Invoice: 246217                                                         FORD PARTS AND SUPPLIES
                                  336.60 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Airport Marina Ford               246268              01/19/2022 22200141 012622CC           135.87
       Invoice: 246268                                                         FORD PARTS AND SUPPLIES
                                  135.87 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Airport Marina Ford               246290              01/20/2022 22200141 012622CC           115.37
       Invoice: 246290                                                         FORD PARTS AND SUPPLIES
                                  115.37 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954027 TOTAL:        3,271.76

  2954028 01/26/2022 PRTD 101701 Aleshire and Wynder LLP           65627               01/11/2022          012622CC            72.00
       Invoice: 65627                                                          Legal Services - November 2021
                                   72.00 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611600.                       Legal Services - Miscellaneous

                                 Aleshire and Wynder LLP           65625               01/11/2022          012622CC         1,630.50
       Invoice: 65625                                                          Legal Services - November - December 2021
                                1,630.50 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611600.                       Legal Services - Miscellaneous

                                 Aleshire and Wynder LLP           65626               01/11/2022          012622CC           264.00
       Invoice: 65626                                                          Legal Services - November - December 2021
                                  264.00 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611600.                       Legal Services - Miscellaneous

                                                                                              CHECK   2954028 TOTAL:        1,966.50
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  2954029 01/26/2022 PRTD 100904 Alex's Window Tinting             1317                12/31/2021 22201838 012622CC           200.00
       Invoice: 1317                                                           Window Tinting - Unit: 1581
                                  200.00 308.70.70400.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                                                                              CHECK   2954029 TOTAL:          200.00

  2954030 01/26/2022 PRTD 107546 Allied Refrigeration              183115              10/13/2021 22201226 012622CC           290.57
       Invoice: 183115                                                         Refrigeration supplies
                                  290.57 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954030 TOTAL:          290.57

  2954031 01/26/2022 PRTD 110303 American Power Systems LLC        127346A-IN          11/23/2021 22102817 012622CC         8,337.99
       Invoice: 127346A-IN                                                     Equipment for Battery Backup - Dynasty 12V Battery
                                8,337.99 101.45.45700.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                                                                              CHECK   2954031 TOTAL:        8,337.99

  2954032 01/26/2022 PRTD 100876 Andy Gump Inc                     INV834869           07/20/2021 22100895 012622CC           998.76
       Invoice: INV834869                                                      Handwash Station Rent and Fees
                                  998.76 101.16.16100.000.000.000.619800.CV019                  Other Contractual Services    

                                 Andy Gump Inc                     INV834876           07/20/2021 22100895 012622CC            79.38
       Invoice: INV834876                                                      Warn Water Handwash Station
                                   79.38 101.16.16100.000.000.000.619800.CV019                  Other Contractual Services    

                                 Andy Gump Inc                     INV867831           11/09/2021 22100895 012622CC            79.38
       Invoice: INV867831                                                      Warn Water Handwash Station
                                   79.38 101.16.16100.000.000.000.619800.CV019                  Other Contractual Services    

                                 Andy Gump Inc                     INV875891           12/07/2021 22100895 012622CC           998.76
       Invoice: INV875891                                                      Handwash Station Rent and Fees
                                  998.76 101.16.16100.000.000.000.619800.CV019                  Other Contractual Services    

                                 Andy Gump Inc                     INV875895           12/07/2021 22100895 012622CC            79.38
       Invoice: INV875895                                                      Warn Water Handwash Station
                                   79.38 101.16.16100.000.000.000.619800.CV019                  Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954032 TOTAL:        2,235.66

  2954033 01/26/2022 PRTD 105707 Arrowhead Forensics               143903              12/29/2021 22201870 012622CC           200.13
       Invoice: 143903                                                         Property & Evidence Room supplies
                                  200.13 101.40.40200.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 

                                                                                              CHECK   2954033 TOTAL:          200.13
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  2954034 01/26/2022 PRTD 103678 AssetWorks Inc                    605-5858            12/31/2021          012622CC         1,888.00
       Invoice: 605-5858                                                       Fleet/Focus FA Application Hosting
                                1,888.00 308.70.70400.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                 AssetWorks Inc                    354-32              12/31/2021 22102488 012622CC         6,560.00
       Invoice: 354-32                                                         Capital Asset Management - CAM Setup
                                6,560.00 308.70.70400.000.000.000.732160.                       IT Equipment - Software       

                                                                                              CHECK   2954034 TOTAL:        8,448.00

  2954035 01/26/2022 PRTD 101070 AT and T Mobility                 829477976X12192021  12/11/2021 22200536 012622CC           152.02
       Invoice: 829477976X12192021                                             Acct# 829477976
                                  152.02 101.60.60230.000.000.000.512400.                       Communications                

                                 AT and T Mobility                 829477976X11192021  11/11/2021 22200536 012622CC           147.62
       Invoice: 829477976X11192021                                             Acct# 829477976
                                  147.62 101.60.60230.000.000.000.512400.                       Communications                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954035 TOTAL:          299.64

  2954036 01/26/2022 PRTD 107399 Bank of New York Mellon           252-2442560         01/10/2022 22201994 012622CC           875.00
       Invoice: 252-2442560                                                    Admin Fee October - December 2021
                                  875.00 101.14.14100.000.000.000.619100.                       Fiscal Services               

                                                                                              CHECK   2954036 TOTAL:          875.00

  2954037 01/26/2022 PRTD 110603 Banner Bank                       14987-RET           09/30/2021          012622CC         6,489.61
       Invoice: 14987-RET                                                      Escrow #1722,Toro Enterprises, ATPL5240(034) PL006
                                6,489.61 423.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PL006                  Improvements other than Bldg  

                                 Banner Bank                       15096-RET           11/18/2021          012622CC         2,431.57
       Invoice: 15096-RET                                                      Escrow #1722,Toro Enterprises, ATPL5240(034) PL006
                                2,431.57 423.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PL006                  Improvements other than Bldg  

                                                                                              CHECK   2954037 TOTAL:        8,921.18

  2954038 01/26/2022 PRTD 108887 Batteries Plus Bulbs              P47420311           12/29/2021 22201818 012622CC           234.17
       Invoice: P47420311                                                      BATTERY AAA ALKALINE PC2400
                                  234.17 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Batteries Plus Bulbs              P47574671           01/04/2022 22201943 012622CC           647.27
       Invoice: P47574671                                                      p/nSLI48AGMDP 12V 48 agm batte
                                  647.27 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954038 TOTAL:          881.44
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  2954039 01/26/2022 PRTD 100485 Bodyworks Equipment Inc           40699               01/12/2022 22200132 012622CC         3,006.14
       Invoice: 40699                                                          AUTOMATED TRUCK PARTS AND SUPP
                                3,006.14 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Bodyworks Equipment Inc           40741               01/19/2022 22200132 012622CC         1,157.92
       Invoice: 40741                                                          AUTOMATED TRUCK PARTS AND SUPP
                                1,157.92 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Bodyworks Equipment Inc           40704               01/13/2022 22200132 012622CC           353.85
       Invoice: 40704                                                          AUTOMATED TRUCK PARTS AND SUPP
                                  353.85 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Bodyworks Equipment Inc           40756               01/24/2022 22200132 012622CC         2,151.88
       Invoice: 40756                                                          AUTOMATED TRUCK PARTS AND SUPP
                                2,151.88 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Bodyworks Equipment Inc           40757               01/24/2022 22200132 012622CC         1,410.58
       Invoice: 40757                                                          AUTOMATED TRUCK PARTS AND SUPP
                                1,410.58 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954039 TOTAL:        8,080.37

  2954040 01/26/2022 PRTD 109733 Brenda Williams                   211231              12/31/2021 22200353 012622CC           150.00
       Invoice: 211231                                                         Commissioner Stipend Oct. Nov and Dec. 2021
                                  150.00 413.22.22400.000.000.000.517000.PZ502                  City Commission Expenses      

                                                                                              CHECK   2954040 TOTAL:          150.00

  2954041 01/26/2022 PRTD 110406 Brinks Inc                        4517016             12/31/2021          012622CC            24.34
       Invoice: 4517016                                                        Dunbar Armored - Armored coin - PD - Dec. 2021
                                   24.34 101.40.40200.000.000.000.619100.                       Fiscal Services               

                                 Brinks Inc                        11814527            01/01/2022          012622CC           248.59
       Invoice: 11814527                                                       Dunbar Armored - Armored coin - PD - Jan. 2022
                                  248.59 101.40.40200.000.000.000.619100.                       Fiscal Services               

                                                                                              CHECK   2954041 TOTAL:          272.93

  2954042 01/26/2022 PRTD 107863 SCH at Culver City                500729231-01        12/17/2021 22200300 012622CC         1,547.00
       Invoice: 500729231-01                                                   Inmate Pre-Booking Medical Clearance
                                1,547.00 101.40.40200.000.000.000.614100.                       Medical Services              

                                                                                              CHECK   2954042 TOTAL:        1,547.00

  2954043 01/26/2022 PRTD 108206 Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP   278674              12/28/2021          012622CC           571.48
       Invoice: 278674                                                         Legal Services - November 2021
                                  571.48 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611600.                       Legal Services - Miscellaneous
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                                 Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP   278611              12/27/2021          012622CC           102.02
       Invoice: 278611                                                         Legal Services - September 2021
                                  102.02 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611600.                       Legal Services - Miscellaneous

                                 Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP   278882              01/06/2022          012622CC           535.50
       Invoice: 278882                                                         Legal Services - December 2021
                                  535.50 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611600.                       Legal Services - Miscellaneous

                                                                                              CHECK   2954043 TOTAL:        1,209.00

  2954044 01/26/2022 PRTD 111141 Cal Stripe, Inc                   21195-01            11/09/2021          012622CC       124,659.20
       Invoice: 21195-01                                                       Construction Mgmt. Labor, MOVE CC bus/bike lanes
                              124,659.20 435.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PS017                  Improvements other than Bldg  

                                                                                              CHECK   2954044 TOTAL:      124,659.20

  2954045 01/26/2022 PRTD 103386 California Building Standards Com OCT-DEC2021         01/03/2022 22201868 012622CC         3,680.00
       Invoice: OCT-DEC2021                                                    Quarterly BSASRF Fees
                                3,680.00 101.50.50150.000.000.000.321010.                       Bldg Standards Admin Surcharge

                                                                                              CHECK   2954045 TOTAL:        3,680.00

  2954046 01/26/2022 PRTD 101691 Calportland Company               95322858            01/13/2022 22201936 012622CC           998.59
       Invoice: 95322858                                                       STREET MAINT SUPPLIES - Pump Mix
                                  998.59 101.60.60210.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 

                                                                                              CHECK   2954046 TOTAL:          998.59

  2954047 01/26/2022 PRTD 100691 CDW Government Inc                M107111             10/13/2021 22102494 012622CC         9,190.26
       Invoice: M107111                                                        (5) Microsoft - Surface 4, SUR LT4
                                9,190.26 308.70.70400.000.000.000.732150.                       IT Equipment - Hardware       

                                 CDW Government Inc                Q397402             01/04/2022 22201794 012622CC        10,355.00
       Invoice: Q397402                                                        VMware renewal
                               10,355.00 101.24.24100.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                                                                              CHECK   2954047 TOTAL:       19,545.26

  2954048 01/26/2022 PRTD 104002 Centinela Feed and Pet Supplies   1461                01/06/2022 22201925 012622CC            68.53
       Invoice: 1461                                                           Canine Dog Food and Supplies
                                   68.53 101.40.40200.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 

                                                                                              CHECK   2954048 TOTAL:           68.53
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  2954049 01/26/2022 PRTD 100713 City of Culver City               1/25/2022-Petty     01/25/2022          012622CC           869.81
       Invoice: 1/25/2022-Petty                                                Petty Cash - FINANCE
                                   81.98 101.60.60100.000.000.000.517850.                       Employee Recognition Events   
                                   11.00 101.60.60170.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                
                                   29.60 101.22.22100.000.000.000.610300.                       Personnel Services            
                                   95.00 101.60.60150.000.000.000.516700.                       Memberships & Dues            
                                   40.35 101.22.22300.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 
                                   79.00 101.45.45200.000.000.000.514600.                       Small Tools & Equipment       
                                   59.96 101.45.45300.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 
                                   44.97 101.45.45300.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 
                                   26.85 101.50.50250.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 
                                   30.00 101.60.60170.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                
                                   30.00 101.60.60170.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                
                                   46.76 434.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PR002                  Improvements other than Bldg  
                                   46.75 420.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PZ460                  Improvements other than Bldg  
                                   49.00 413.22.22400.000.000.000.516500.PZ502                  Conferences & Conventions     
                                    6.56 413.22.22400.000.000.000.514100.PZ502                  Departmental Special Supplies 
                                   72.03 101.45.45200.000.000.000.514600.                       Small Tools & Equipment       
                                  120.00 101.10.10100.000.000.000.516600.                       Special Events & Meetings     

                                                                                              CHECK   2954049 TOTAL:          869.81

  2954050 01/26/2022 PRTD 104385 City of Los Angeles               5568851000-0122     01/06/2022          012622CC             8.54
       Invoice: 5568851000-0122                                                556-885-1000
                                    8.54 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 City of Los Angeles               7971941000-1221     12/22/2021 22200542 012622CC           596.42
       Invoice: 7971941000-1221                                                7971941000
                                  596.42 425.16.16510.000.000.000.513120.                       Utilities - Water             

                                 City of Los Angeles               7871941000-1221     12/22/2021 22200863 012622CC           287.05
       Invoice: 7871941000-1221                                                787-194-1000
                                  287.05 425.16.16520.000.000.000.513120.                       Utilities - Water             

                                                                                              CHECK   2954050 TOTAL:          892.01

  2954051 01/26/2022 PRTD 104385 City of Los Angeles               PW-Nov/Dec2021      01/05/2022 22201283 012622CC        98,899.19
       Invoice: PW-Nov/Dec2021                                                 Amalgamated Sewer November - December 2021
                               98,899.19 204.60.60300.000.000.000.517500.                       Contributions to Agencies     

                                                                                              CHECK   2954051 TOTAL:       98,899.19

  2954052 01/26/2022 PRTD 104385 City of Los Angeles Treasurer     MA220000017         01/11/2022 22200379 012622CC           692.30
       Invoice: MA220000017                                                    Agreement Street Lighting Maint. 10/1/21-12/31/21
                                  692.30 101.60.60240.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               
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                                                                                              CHECK   2954052 TOTAL:          692.30

  2954053 01/26/2022 PRTD 101034 Colantuono, Highsmith & Whatley,  50491               01/06/2022          012622CC           600.00
       Invoice: 50491                                                          Legal Services for December 2021
                                  600.00 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611600.                       Legal Services - Miscellaneous

                                 Colantuono, Highsmith & Whatley,  49487               10/07/2021          012622CC           112.50
       Invoice: 49487                                                          Legal Services for September 2021
                                  112.50 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611600.                       Legal Services - Miscellaneous

                                 Colantuono, Highsmith & Whatley,  50571               01/06/2022          012622CC           517.45
       Invoice: 50571                                                          Legal Services for December 2021 - UUT
                                  517.45 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611600.                       Legal Services - Miscellaneous

                                                                                              CHECK   2954053 TOTAL:        1,229.95

  2954054 01/26/2022 PRTD 100801 Community Partners                Year 4_Invoice 1    11/05/2021          012622CC        22,000.00
       Invoice: Year 4_Invoice 1                                               Year4-Inv.1, Sustainable Works, Q1
                               22,000.00 101.60.60100.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954054 TOTAL:       22,000.00

  2954055 01/26/2022 PRTD 100078 Completes Plus                    01BN5825            01/22/2022 22200138 012622CC           134.82
       Invoice: 01BN5825                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                  134.82 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN5590            01/22/2022 22200138 012622CC            11.84
       Invoice: 01BN5590                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                   11.84 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN5471            01/22/2022 22200138 012622CC            58.83
       Invoice: 01BN5471                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                   58.83 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN1264            01/15/2022 22200138 012622CC            14.48
       Invoice: 01BN1264                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                   14.48 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN1237            01/15/2022 22200138 012622CC           115.89
       Invoice: 01BN1237                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                  115.89 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN1556            01/15/2022 22200138 012622CC           127.30
       Invoice: 01BN1556                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                  127.30 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN1558            01/15/2022 22200138 012622CC            33.96
       Invoice: 01BN1558                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                   33.96 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                
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                                 Completes Plus                    01BN1599            01/15/2022 22200138 012622CC             8.84
       Invoice: 01BN1599                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                    8.84 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN1978            01/17/2022 22200138 012622CC           163.92
       Invoice: 01BN1978                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                  163.92 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN3056            01/18/2022 22200138 012622CC           119.03
       Invoice: 01BN3056                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                  119.03 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN3047            01/18/2022 22200138 012622CC            74.85
       Invoice: 01BN3047                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                   74.85 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN3331            01/19/2022 22200138 012622CC            38.22
       Invoice: 01BN3331                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                   38.22 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN4041            01/20/2022 22200138 012622CC            85.08
       Invoice: 01BN4041                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                   85.08 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN4269            01/20/2022 22200138 012622CC           137.53
       Invoice: 01BN4269                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                  137.53 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN4783            01/21/2022 22200138 012622CC           294.33
       Invoice: 01BN4783                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                  294.33 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN4880            01/21/2022 22200138 012622CC             2.47
       Invoice: 01BN4880                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                    2.47 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN4850            01/21/2022 22200138 012622CC           137.53
       Invoice: 01BN4850                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                  137.53 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN4954            01/21/2022 22200138 012622CC            23.84
       Invoice: 01BN4954                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                   23.84 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BM9949            01/13/2022 22200138 012622CC            97.21
       Invoice: 01BM9949                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                   97.21 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Completes Plus                    01BN1722            01/15/2022 22200138 012622CC          -198.39
       Invoice: 01BN1722                                                       CREDIT MEMO
                                 -198.39 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                
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                                 Completes Plus                    01BN1691            01/15/2022 22200138 012622CC           217.17
       Invoice: 01BN1691                                                       AUTO/MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND SU
                                  217.17 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954055 TOTAL:        1,698.75

  2954056 01/26/2022 PRTD 102702 Costar Group Inc                  115359518-1         01/05/2022 22200813 012622CC           519.59
       Invoice: 115359518-1                                                    Billing - 1/1/22-1/31/2022
                                  519.59 101.50.50120.000.000.000.517100.                       Subscriptions                 

                                                                                              CHECK   2954056 TOTAL:          519.59

  2954057 01/26/2022 PRTD 100707 County of Los Angeles             RE-PW-21110802510   11/08/2021 22201867 012622CC           154.53
       Invoice: RE-PW-21110802510                                              Flood Control  Customer# CAR2632
                                  154.53 434.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PR002                  Improvements other than Bldg  

                                 County of Los Angeles             RE-PW-21101201818   10/12/2021 22201281 012622CC        10,305.66
       Invoice: RE-PW-21101201818                                              Report State Mandated  #500102
                               10,305.66 204.60.60300.000.000.000.517500.                       Contributions to Agencies     

                                                                                              CHECK   2954057 TOTAL:       10,460.19

  2954058 01/26/2022 PRTD 100707 County of Los Angeles             SA210000475         06/21/2021 22201963 012622CC         5,774.64
       Invoice: SA210000475                                                    Billing Period 7/1/20-5/31/2021
                                5,774.64 431.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PZ950                  Improvements other than Bldg  

                                                                                              CHECK   2954058 TOTAL:        5,774.64

  2954059 01/26/2022 PRTD 100707 County of Los Angeles             September-2021      12/09/2021 22200394 012622CC         1,411.59
       Invoice: September-2021                                                 Solid Waste No.19-AA-0404
                                1,411.59 202.60.60410.000.000.000.615100.                       Refuse Disp Services - Trash  

                                 County of Los Angeles             October-2021        12/08/2021 22200394 012622CC         1,353.45
       Invoice: October-2021                                                   Solid Waste No.19-AA-0404
                                1,353.45 202.60.60410.000.000.000.615100.                       Refuse Disp Services - Trash  

                                 County of Los Angeles             November-2021       12/22/2021 22200394 012622CC         1,345.46
       Invoice: November-2021                                                  Solid Waste No.19-AA-0404
                                1,345.46 202.60.60410.000.000.000.615100.                       Refuse Disp Services - Trash  

                                                                                              CHECK   2954059 TOTAL:        4,110.50

  2954060 01/26/2022 PRTD 101502 Crosstown Electrical and Data Inc 4477-005            11/09/2021          012622CC         4,745.25
       Invoice: 4477-005                                                       Network Wide TS Systems Project - Material & Labor
                                4,745.25 420.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PL008                  Improvements other than Bldg  
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                                                                                              CHECK   2954060 TOTAL:        4,745.25

  2954061 01/26/2022 PRTD 110559 Crown Recycling                   11506642            12/31/2021 22200383 012622CC        26,212.20
       Invoice: 11506642                                                       Refuse Landfill Account.
                               26,212.20 202.60.60410.000.000.000.615100.                       Refuse Disp Services - Trash  

                                                                                              CHECK   2954061 TOTAL:       26,212.20

  2954062 01/26/2022 PRTD 111098 CST Fleet Services                2021-5101           12/21/2021          012622CC         6,106.00
       Invoice: 2021-5101                                                      Fleet Study & Vehicle Electrification Plan
                                6,106.00 308.70.70400.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954062 TOTAL:        6,106.00

  2954063 01/26/2022 PRTD 100088 Culver City Chamber of Commerce   78085               01/08/2022 22201960 012622CC           385.00
       Invoice: 78085                                                          Membership Fees & Dues
                                  385.00 101.16.16100.000.000.000.516700.                       Memberships & Dues            

                                                                                              CHECK   2954063 TOTAL:          385.00

  2954064 01/26/2022 PRTD 110889 Culver City Chevrolet             79373               01/19/2022 22200143 012622CC           253.97
       Invoice: 79373                                                          CHEVY / GMC PARTS AND SUPPLIES
                                  253.97 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954064 TOTAL:          253.97

  2954065 01/26/2022 PRTD 100093 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74134               10/27/2021 22201828 012622CC            75.91
       Invoice: 74134                                                          Equip. & Supplies: Bldg. - Painters Tape
                                   75.91 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74135               10/27/2021 22201828 012622CC            24.85
       Invoice: 74135                                                          Equip. & Supplies: Bldg. - Tile Grout Dry White
                                   24.85 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74153               10/28/2021 22201828 012622CC            81.11
       Invoice: 74153                                                          Equip. & Supplies: Bldg. - 10Y Slim Photo
                                   81.11 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74154               10/28/2021 22201828 012622CC            35.25
       Invoice: 74154                                                          Equip. & Supplies: Bldg. - Quick Link
                                   35.25 101.60.60240.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74186               11/01/2021 22201828 012622CC           137.49
       Invoice: 74186                                                          Equip. & Supplies: Bldg. - Flex Tape
                                  137.49 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74192               11/02/2021 22201828 012622CC           108.54
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       Invoice: 74192                                                          Equip. & Supplies: Bldg. - Flex Seal Liquid
                                  108.54 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74194               11/02/2021 22201828 012622CC            33.57
       Invoice: 74194                                                          Equip & Supplies: Bldg. - Tip Leg Plst
                                   33.57 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74195               11/02/2021 22201828 012622CC           187.41
       Invoice: 74195                                                          Equip. & Supplies: Bldg. - 29PC Cobalt Drill
                                  187.41 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74214               11/03/2021 22201828 012622CC           109.07
       Invoice: 74214                                                          Equip. & Supplies: Bldg. - Ace Best Rollr w 9x1/4
                                  109.07 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74223               11/04/2021 22201828 012622CC            72.27
       Invoice: 74223                                                          Equip. & Supplies: Bldg. - Mounting Tape
                                   72.27 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74275               11/10/2021 22201828 012622CC            69.27
       Invoice: 74275                                                          Equip & Supplies: Bldg. - Working Hands
                                   69.27 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74282               11/10/2021 22201828 012622CC            79.85
       Invoice: 74282                                                          Equip & Supplies: Bldg. - Connector
                                   79.85 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74305               11/12/2021 22201828 012622CC           198.43
       Invoice: 74305                                                          Equip. & Supplies: Bldg. - Flex Seal Liquid
                                  198.43 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74342               11/16/2021 22201828 012622CC           127.01
       Invoice: 74342                                                          Equip & Supplies: Bldg. - Bolt eye
                                  127.01 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74959               01/19/2022 22201991 012622CC           956.79
       Invoice: 74959                                                          ROPE SASHCORD 8-1/4 INCH BRAID
                                  956.79 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   74709               12/22/2021 22201921 012622CC           482.68
       Invoice: 74709                                                          SCREWDRIVER SLOTTED ACE 24367
                                  482.68 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Culver City Industrial Hardware   73789               09/27/2021 22201905 012622CC           502.48
       Invoice: 73789                                                          PADLOCK KEYED ALIKE 16R63 SANI
                                  502.48 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954065 TOTAL:        3,281.98
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  2954066 01/26/2022 PRTD 107859 Daniel Nembhard                   SEPT-10,2021REIM    09/09/2021 22201127 012622CC           288.52
       Invoice: SEPT-10,2021REIM                                               Dixie Fire Hotel
                                  288.52 101.45.45200.000.000.000.514900.                       Strike Team Tools & Eqmt      

                                                                                              CHECK   2954066 TOTAL:          288.52

  2954067 01/26/2022 PRTD 101779 Davis Fluorescent                 52298               12/29/2021 22201908 012622CC           127.02
       Invoice: 52298                                                          Equip. & Supplies: Bldg. - LED Lightening
                                  127.02 101.60.60240.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                 Davis Fluorescent                 52274               12/27/2021 22201908 012622CC            48.18
       Invoice: 52274                                                          Equip. & Supplies: Bldg. - LED Lighting
                                   48.18 101.60.60240.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                                                                              CHECK   2954067 TOTAL:          175.20

  2954068 01/26/2022 PRTD 107719 Diamond Environmental Services    0003704048          01/17/2022 22200420 012622CC         1,078.57
       Invoice: 0003704048                                                     2 Basin Hand Wash Stations
                                1,078.57 101.16.16100.000.000.000.619800.CV019                  Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954068 TOTAL:        1,078.57

  2954069 01/26/2022 PRTD 107421 Diversified Inspections/ITL       INDI45321           12/15/2021 22201875 012622CC           329.60
       Invoice: INDI45321                                                      Safety Inspection - Unit: 3618
                                  329.60 308.70.70400.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                                                                              CHECK   2954069 TOTAL:          329.60

  2954070 01/26/2022 PRTD 110822 Doug Furano                       DEC11,17,31,2021REIM12/31/2021 22201891 012622CC           149.00
       Invoice: DEC11,17,31,2021REIM                                           Spanish for Medical Professionals
                                  149.00 101.45.45200.000.000.000.516210.                       Certification Training        

                                 Doug Furano                       DEC14,2021REIM      12/14/2021 22201890 012622CC           241.46
       Invoice: DEC14,2021REIM                                                 Pediatric Advanced Life Support
                                  241.46 101.45.45200.000.000.000.516210.                       Certification Training        

                                                                                              CHECK   2954070 TOTAL:          390.46

  2954071 01/26/2022 PRTD 101254 WM Corporate Services Inc         0019090-2780-5      01/10/2022 22200088 012622CC         7,332.31
       Invoice: 0019090-2780-5                                                 Refuse land Account
                                7,332.31 202.60.60410.000.000.000.615100.                       Refuse Disp Services - Trash  

                                                                                              CHECK   2954071 TOTAL:        7,332.31
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  2954072 01/26/2022 PRTD 100114 Dr. David Eisner MD               OCT6,20-NOV30,20INV 01/14/2022          012622CC        10,100.00
       Invoice: OCT6,20-NOV30,20INV                                            Medical Director Services Oct-Nov 2020
                               10,100.00 101.45.45300.000.000.000.610400.                       Consulting Services           

                                                                                              CHECK   2954072 TOTAL:       10,100.00

  2954073 01/26/2022 PRTD 107711 Ecko Green Enterprise             15906               01/13/2022 22201959 012622CC         1,088.39
       Invoice: 15906                                                          LINER TRASH CAN HEAVY DUTY 1.7
                                1,088.39 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954073 TOTAL:        1,088.39

  2954074 01/26/2022 PRTD 100512 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       868309              01/11/2022 22200136 012622CC           425.12
       Invoice: 868309                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                  425.12 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       868298              01/11/2022 22200136 012622CC           792.59
       Invoice: 868298                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                  792.59 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       868422              01/12/2022 22200136 012622CC            27.00
       Invoice: 868422                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                   27.00 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       868403              01/12/2022 22200136 012622CC           473.03
       Invoice: 868403                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                  473.03 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       868512              01/13/2022 22200136 012622CC           361.58
       Invoice: 868512                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                  361.58 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       868425              01/12/2022 22200136 012622CC           110.46
       Invoice: 868425                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                  110.46 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       868513              01/13/2022 22200136 012622CC           109.69
       Invoice: 868513                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                  109.69 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       868597              01/13/2022 22200136 012622CC            68.71
       Invoice: 868597                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                   68.71 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       868626              01/14/2022 22200136 012622CC           109.69
       Invoice: 868626                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                  109.69 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       868796              01/17/2022 22200136 012622CC            52.19
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       Invoice: 868796                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                   52.19 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       868925              01/19/2022 22200136 012622CC           251.66
       Invoice: 868925                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                  251.66 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       869017              01/20/2022 22200136 012622CC           207.79
       Invoice: 869017                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                  207.79 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       869093              01/20/2022 22200136 012622CC           149.30
       Invoice: 869093                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                  149.30 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       869163              01/21/2022 22200136 012622CC           397.59
       Invoice: 869163                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                  397.59 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       869145              01/21/2022 22200136 012622CC           397.58
       Invoice: 869145                                                         AUTO / MEDIUM TRUCK PARTS AND
                                  397.58 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       868362              01/11/2022 22200136 012622CC          -451.13
       Invoice: 868362                                                         CREDIT MEMO
                                 -451.13 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Eddings Bros Auto Parts Inc       868630              01/14/2022 22200136 012622CC           -88.54
       Invoice: 868630                                                         CREDIT MEMO
                                  -88.54 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954074 TOTAL:        3,394.31

  2954075 01/26/2022 PRTD 100116 Entenmann-Rovin Co                0162958-IN          12/23/2021 22201387 012622CC           946.24
       Invoice: 0162958-IN                                                     Uniform Badges
                                  946.24 101.45.45200.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 

                                 Entenmann-Rovin Co                0163151-IN          01/06/2022 22201447 012622CC           127.01
       Invoice: 0163151-IN                                                     Canine Officer Badge (Storm)
                                  127.01 101.40.40200.000.000.000.514500.                       Canine Program Expense        

                                 Entenmann-Rovin Co                0162976-IN          12/23/2021 22201385 012622CC           599.33
       Invoice: 0162976-IN                                                     Uniform Belt Buckles
                                  599.33 101.45.45200.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 

                                                                                              CHECK   2954075 TOTAL:        1,672.58

  2954076 01/26/2022 PRTD 100112 ESRI                              94152883            12/06/2021 22201966 012622CC        38,500.00
       Invoice: 94152883                                                       License Renewal, Populations, Small Government
                               38,500.00 101.24.24100.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               
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                                                                                              CHECK   2954076 TOTAL:       38,500.00

  2954077 01/26/2022 PRTD 106581 Sorai Estrada                     120721-121021REIM   01/10/2022 22201871 012622CC           829.59
       Invoice: 120721-121021REIM                                              Special Event Management San Diego, CA
                                  829.59 101.40.40200.000.000.000.516100.                       Training & Education          

                                                                                              CHECK   2954077 TOTAL:          829.59

  2954078 01/26/2022 PRTD 100120 Express Oil Co                    2112145             12/23/2021 22201849 012622CC           270.00
       Invoice: 2112145                                                        Trucking, Pumping & Disposal Waste Fees12/22/2021
                                  270.00 308.70.70400.000.000.000.520190.                       Petroleum Products-Other      

                                 Express Oil Co                    2112162             12/28/2021 22201848 012622CC           737.98
       Invoice: 2112162                                                        Trucking, Pumping & Disposal Oil/water, 12/27/21
                                  737.98 308.70.70400.000.000.000.520190.                       Petroleum Products-Other      

                                 Express Oil Co                    2112127             12/21/2021 22201852 012622CC           549.00
       Invoice: 2112127                                                        Trucking, Pumping & Disposal Waste Fees 12/20/21
                                  549.00 308.70.70400.000.000.000.520190.                       Petroleum Products-Other      

                                 Express Oil Co                    2112045             12/09/2021 22201842 012622CC         1,545.00
       Invoice: 2112045                                                        Trucking & Disposal Drums Fees
                                1,545.00 308.70.70400.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954078 TOTAL:        3,101.98

  2954079 01/26/2022 PRTD 100965 Extreme Safety Inc                00102226            12/15/2021 22201140 012622CC         6,405.00
       Invoice: 00102226                                                       Annual Flow & Fit Test- SCBA
                                6,405.00 101.45.45200.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                                                                              CHECK   2954079 TOTAL:        6,405.00

  2954080 01/26/2022 PRTD 100123 Federal Express Corp              759320479           12/10/2021 22200692 012622CC            44.66
       Invoice: 759320479                                                      Acct# 114858692
                                   44.66 101.24.24200.000.000.000.512300.                       Postage                       

                                 Federal Express Corp              760094770           12/17/2021 22200692 012622CC           196.05
       Invoice: 760094770                                                      Acct# 114858692
                                  196.05 101.24.24200.000.000.000.512300.                       Postage                       

                                                                                              CHECK   2954080 TOTAL:          240.71

  2954081 01/26/2022 PRTD 100126 Firefighters' Safety Center       28735               01/07/2022 22201724 012622CC           213.00
       Invoice: 28735                                                          Firefighter IV Boot - PV Size 9
                                  213.00 101.45.45200.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      
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                                                                                              CHECK   2954081 TOTAL:          213.00

  2954082 01/26/2022 PRTD 109998 First Data Corporation            REMI1581751         12/29/2021 22201917 012622CC         6,362.95
       Invoice: REMI1581751                                                    November 2021 Service Charges
                                6,362.95 475.16.16100.000.000.000.520200.                       Credit Card Fees              

                                 First Data Corporation            REMI1581753         12/29/2021 22201916 012622CC           123.59
       Invoice: REMI1581753                                                    November 2021 Service Charges
                                  123.59 101.16.16100.000.000.000.520200.                       Credit Card Fees              

                                 First Data Corporation            REMI1581754         12/29/2021 22201916 012622CC           816.57
       Invoice: REMI1581754                                                    November 2021 Service Charges
                                  816.57 101.16.16100.000.000.000.520200.                       Credit Card Fees              

                                                                                              CHECK   2954082 TOTAL:        7,303.11

  2954083 01/26/2022 PRTD 111088 FUCHS Lubricants Co               91216909            12/02/2021 22201455 012622CC           851.97
       Invoice: 91216909                                                       Vehicle grease for techs, Renolit LX OTP 2
                                   26.20 308.70.70400.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 
                                  825.77 308.70.70400.000.000.000.514600.                       Small Tools & Equipment       

                                                                                              CHECK   2954083 TOTAL:          851.97

  2954084 01/26/2022 PRTD 108088 Galls, LLC                        BC1514398           12/23/2021 22201357 012622CC           774.66
       Invoice: BC1514398                                                      Officer Bulletproof Vests
                                  774.66 101.40.40200.000.000.000.514600.                       Small Tools & Equipment       

                                                                                              CHECK   2954084 TOTAL:          774.66

  2954085 01/26/2022 PRTD 109101 Geo-Advantec, Inc.                2527                07/31/2021          012622CC           462.00
       Invoice: 2527                                                           Construction Monitoring/Testing, 5400 Emporia Ave
                                  462.00 204.CP.80000.000.000.000.730100.PZ946                  Improvements other than Bldg  

                                                                                              CHECK   2954085 TOTAL:          462.00

  2954086 01/26/2022 PRTD 100135 GFI Genfare                       90178880            11/30/2021 22200785 012622CC         1,854.22
       Invoice: 90178880                                                       Electronic Locks
                                1,854.22 308.70.70400.000.000.000.514600.                       Small Tools & Equipment       

                                                                                              CHECK   2954086 TOTAL:        1,854.22

  2954087 01/26/2022 PRTD 101418 Golden State Water Company        52388347099-0122    01/12/2022          012622CC           117.33
       Invoice: 52388347099-0122                                               523888347099
                                  117.33 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        97055100008-0122    01/14/2022          012622CC           243.11
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       Invoice: 97055100008-0122                                               97055100008
                                  243.11 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        83836100004-0122    01/14/2022          012622CC            83.75
       Invoice: 83836100004-0122                                               83836100004
                                   83.75 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        62119100006-0122    01/14/2022          012622CC            79.49
       Invoice: 62119100006-0122                                               62119100006
                                   79.49 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        70628100003-0122    01/14/2022          012622CC           485.60
       Invoice: 70628100003-0122                                               70628100003
                                  485.60 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        98714100009-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC           771.98
       Invoice: 98714100009-1221                                               98714100009
                                  771.98 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        08714100008-1221    06/16/2021          012622CC           329.19
       Invoice: 08714100008-1221                                               8714100008
                                  329.19 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        29714100004-1221    06/16/2021          012622CC            24.30
       Invoice: 29714100004-1221                                               29714100004
                                   24.30 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        38714100005-1221    06/16/2021          012622CC         1,454.00
       Invoice: 38714100005-1221                                               38714100005
                                1,454.00 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        47714100006-1221    06/16/2021          012622CC           418.80
       Invoice: 47714100006-1221                                               47714100006
                                  418.80 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        49714100002-1221    06/16/2021          012622CC           402.99
       Invoice: 49714100002-1221                                               49714100002
                                  402.99 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        54780400005-1221    06/16/2021          012622CC           204.51
       Invoice: 54780400005-1221                                               54780400005
                                  204.51 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        57714100005-1221    06/16/2021          012622CC           257.23
       Invoice: 57714100005-1221                                               57714100005
                                  257.23 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        58714100003-1221    06/16/2021          012622CC         1,115.60
       Invoice: 58714100003-1221                                               58714100003
                                1,115.60 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        61220400008-1221    06/16/2021          012622CC           207.95
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       Invoice: 61220400008-1221                                               61220400008
                                  207.95 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        67714100004-1221    06/16/2021          012622CC           533.74
       Invoice: 67714100004-1221                                               67714100004
                                  533.74 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        68714100002-1221    06/16/2021          012622CC           285.02
       Invoice: 68714100002-1221                                               68714100002
                                  285.02 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        70814100007-1221    06/16/2021          012622CC           234.31
       Invoice: 70814100007-1221                                               70814100007
                                  234.31 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        75864529534-1221    06/16/2021          012622CC            38.19
       Invoice: 75864529534-1221                                               75864529534
                                   38.19 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        77714100003-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC            20.29
       Invoice: 77714100003-1221                                               77714100003
                                   20.29 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        81814100004-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC           540.04
       Invoice: 81814100004-1221                                               81814100004
                                  540.04 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        87714100002-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC           185.80
       Invoice: 87714100002-1221                                               87714100002
                                  185.80 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        23814100006-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC            30.43
       Invoice: 23814100006-1221                                               23814100006
                                   30.43 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        00814100004-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC           207.95
       Invoice: 00814100004-1221                                               814100004
                                  207.95 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        02814100000-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC           350.28
       Invoice: 02814100000-1221                                               2814100000
                                  350.28 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        03441200007-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC            34.45
       Invoice: 03441200007-1221                                               3441200007
                                   34.45 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        03814100008-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC           603.31
       Invoice: 03814100008-1221                                               3814100008
                                  603.31 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        10814100003-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC           207.95
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       Invoice: 10814100003-1221                                               10814100003
                                  207.95 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        11814100001-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC           145.44
       Invoice: 11814100001-1221                                               11814100001
                                  145.44 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        13814100007-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC           207.95
       Invoice: 13814100007-1221                                               13814100007
                                  207.95 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        15253400004-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC            34.45
       Invoice: 15253400004-1221                                               15253400004
                                   34.45 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        38742100001-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC           687.64
       Invoice: 38742100001-1221                                               38742100001
                                  687.64 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        13485100005-0122    01/18/2022          012622CC           339.74
       Invoice: 13485100005-0122                                               13485100005
                                  339.74 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        14814100005-0122    01/18/2022          012622CC           574.66
       Invoice: 14814100005-0122                                               14814100005
                                  574.66 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        23017100001-0122    01/18/2022          012622CC           698.29
       Invoice: 23017100001-0122                                               23017100001
                                  698.29 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        26017100004-0122    01/18/2022          012622CC            34.45
       Invoice: 26017100004-0122                                               26017100004
                                   34.45 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        33814100005-0122    01/18/2022          012622CC           444.13
       Invoice: 33814100005-0122                                               33814100005
                                  444.13 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        43814100004-0122    01/18/2022          012622CC           412.51
       Invoice: 43814100004-0122                                               43814100004
                                  412.51 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        48731200001-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           160.08
       Invoice: 48731200001-0122                                               48731200001
                                  160.08 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        49710200004-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC            78.59
       Invoice: 49710200004-0122                                               49710200004
                                   78.59 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        50814100009-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC            78.59
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       Invoice: 50814100009-0122                                               50814100009
                                   78.59 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        51814100007-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           246.25
       Invoice: 51814100007-0122                                               51841400007
                                  246.25 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        52441200004-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           202.24
       Invoice: 52441200004-0122                                               52441200004
                                  202.24 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        54814100001-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           254.42
       Invoice: 54814100001-0122                                               54814100001
                                  254.42 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        52814100005-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           258.18
       Invoice: 52814100005-0122                                               52814100005
                                  258.18 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        59731200008-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           175.88
       Invoice: 59731200008-0122                                               59731200008
                                  175.88 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        61814100006-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           239.42
       Invoice: 61814100006-0122                                               61814100006
                                  239.42 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        62814100004-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           297.40
       Invoice: 62814100004-0122                                               62814100004
                                  297.40 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        64814100000-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           346.40
       Invoice: 64814100000-0122                                               64814100000
                                  346.40 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        69714100000-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           150.50
       Invoice: 69714100000-0122                                               69714100000
                                  150.50 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        71814100005-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           510.17
       Invoice: 71814100005-0122                                               71814100005
                                  510.17 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        72814100003-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC            76.41
       Invoice: 72814100003-0122                                               72814100003
                                   76.41 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        79714100009-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           239.42
       Invoice: 79714100009-0122                                               79714100009
                                  239.42 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        80814100006-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           246.25
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       Invoice: 80814100006-0122                                               80814100006
                                  246.25 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        82814100002-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           163.41
       Invoice: 82814100002-0122                                               82814100002
                                  163.41 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        84814100008-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           350.12
       Invoice: 84814100008-0122                                               84814100008
                                  350.12 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        89714100008-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           150.50
       Invoice: 89714100008-0122                                               89714100008
                                  150.50 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        47017100000-1221    12/14/2021          012622CC            34.45
       Invoice: 47017100000-1221                                               47017100000
                                   34.45 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        47017100000-0122    01/18/2022          012622CC            34.45
       Invoice: 47017100000-0122                                               47017100000
                                   34.45 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        53814100003-1221    12/14/2021          012622CC           417.78
       Invoice: 53814100003-1221                                               53814100003
                                  417.78 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        53814100003-0122    01/18/2022          012622CC           401.96
       Invoice: 53814100003-0122                                               53814100003
                                  401.96 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        63814100002-0122    01/18/2022          012622CC           639.17
       Invoice: 63814100002-0122                                               63814100002
                                  639.17 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        73814100001-0122    01/18/2022          012622CC           364.08
       Invoice: 73814100001-0122                                               73814100001
                                  364.08 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        74814100009-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC           593.73
       Invoice: 74814100009-1221                                               74814100009
                                  593.73 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        14388687056-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           201.55
       Invoice: 14388687056-0122                                               14388687056
                                  201.55 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        20105300006-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC            17.75
       Invoice: 20105300006-0122                                               20105300006
                                   17.75 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        20814100002-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           155.48
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       Invoice: 20814100002-0122                                               20814100002
                                  155.48 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        21814100000-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC         1,665.90
       Invoice: 21814100000-0122                                               21814100000
                                1,665.90 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        24814100004-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           256.79
       Invoice: 24814100004-0122                                               24814100004
                                  256.79 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        27928300006-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC            31.95
       Invoice: 27928300006-0122                                               27928300006
                                   31.95 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        31814100009-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           259.94
       Invoice: 31814100009-0122                                               31814100009
                                  259.94 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        32814100007-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           307.94
       Invoice: 32814100007-0122                                               32891410007
                                  307.94 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        40814100000-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           588.89
       Invoice: 40814100000-0122                                               40814100000
                                  588.89 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        41814100008-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           253.91
       Invoice: 41814100008-0122                                               41814100008
                                  253.91 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        42177100007-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           187.40
       Invoice: 42177100007-0122                                               42177100007
                                  187.40 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        42814100006-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           137.35
       Invoice: 42814100006-0122                                               42814100006
                                  137.35 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        14388687056-1221    12/15/2021          012622CC           722.13
       Invoice: 14388687056-1221                                               14388687056
                                  722.13 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        38742100001-1021    10/18/2021          012622CC           787.80
       Invoice: 38742100001-1021                                               38742100001
                                  787.80 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        24479100000-0122    01/14/2022          012622CC            45.38
       Invoice: 24479100000-0122                                               24479100000
                                   45.38 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        24479100000-0921    09/15/2021          012622CC            40.57
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       Invoice: 24479100000-0921                                               24479100000
                                   40.57 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        24479100000-1021    10/14/2021          012622CC            40.57
       Invoice: 24479100000-1021                                               24479100000
                                   40.57 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        24479100000-0721    07/15/2021          012622CC            40.57
       Invoice: 24479100000-0721                                               24479100000
                                   40.57 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        81948400007-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           239.42
       Invoice: 81948400007-0122                                               81948400007
                                  239.42 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        94244348333-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           276.77
       Invoice: 94244348333-0122                                               94244348333
                                  276.77 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        83814100000-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           569.66
       Invoice: 83814100000-0122                                               83814100000
                                  569.66 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        93814100009-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           464.23
       Invoice: 93814100009-0122                                               93814100009
                                  464.23 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        06419200008-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC           360.61
       Invoice: 06419200008-0122                                               6419200008
                                  360.61 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        16419200007-0122    01/19/2022          012622CC            39.66
       Invoice: 16419200007-0122                                               16419200007
                                   39.66 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        56531500009-0122    01/05/2022          012622CC            95.29
       Invoice: 56531500009-0122                                               56531500009
                                   95.29 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        56531500009-0521    05/05/2021          012622CC           124.38
       Invoice: 56531500009-0521                                               56531500009
                                  124.38 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                 Golden State Water Company        56531500009-0121    01/05/2021          012622CC           148.29
       Invoice: 56531500009-0121                                               56531500009
                                  148.29 101.16.16100.000.000.000.513000.                       Utilities                     

                                                                                              CHECK   2954087 TOTAL:       27,816.88
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  2954088 01/26/2022 PRTD 100142 Graingers                         9176562321          01/12/2022 22201958 012622CC           396.90
       Invoice: 9176562321                                                     CLEANER SIMPLE GREEN DEGREASER
                                  396.90 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Graingers                         9177921781          01/13/2022 22201952 012622CC           251.37
       Invoice: 9177921781                                                     PAINT SPRAY BLACK UPSIDE DOWN
                                  251.37 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Graingers                         9176618305          01/12/2022 22201927 012622CC           176.89
       Invoice: 9176618305                                                     SHIELD FACE PLASTIC
                                  176.89 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954088 TOTAL:          825.16

  2954089 01/26/2022 PRTD 101871 Granicus                          147335              01/01/2022 22200037 012622CC         3,257.98
       Invoice: 147335                                                         Agenda module / Legistar year
                                3,257.98 101.24.24100.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                                                                              CHECK   2954089 TOTAL:        3,257.98

  2954090 01/26/2022 PRTD 106030 Haaker Equipment Company          C77216              01/06/2022          012622CC         5,199.81
       Invoice: C77216                                                         Maintenance Labor and Supplies
                                5,199.81 204.60.60300.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954090 TOTAL:        5,199.81

  2954091 01/26/2022 PRTD 100146 Hajoca Corp                       S012290072.001      01/11/2022 22201903 012622CC           696.37
       Invoice: S012290072.001                                                 Equip. & Supplies: Bldg., Plumbing Supplies
                                  696.37 101.60.60230.000.000.000.600100.                       R&M - Building                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954091 TOTAL:          696.37

  2954092 01/26/2022 PRTD 104994 HALO Branded Solutions, Inc       2021000112026       12/22/2021 22200950 012622CC         1,672.53
       Invoice: 2021000112026                                                  B1 Badge Holder w/black cord & Safety
                                1,672.53 101.22.22100.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954092 TOTAL:        1,672.53

  2954093 01/26/2022 PRTD 101907 Hayer Consultants Inc (HCI)       4191                12/03/2021          012622CC        10,946.20
       Invoice: 4191                                                           Inspection Services
                               10,946.20 101.50.50150.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                 Hayer Consultants Inc (HCI)       4198                01/06/2022          012622CC        12,169.72
       Invoice: 4198                                                           Inspection Services for December 2021
                               12,169.72 101.50.50150.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    
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                                 Hayer Consultants Inc (HCI)       4201                01/06/2022          012622CC         5,287.50
       Invoice: 4201                                                           Inspection Services for November - December 2021
                                5,287.50 101.50.50150.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954093 TOTAL:       28,403.42

  2954094 01/26/2022 PRTD 109390 HealthCare Impact Associates, LLC HFX-33667           01/12/2022          012622CC             7.91
       Invoice: HFX-33667                                                      Printing & Mailing of Marketplace Notices
                                    7.91 101.14.14100.000.000.000.619100.                       Fiscal Services               

                                                                                              CHECK   2954094 TOTAL:            7.91

  2954095 01/26/2022 PRTD 101459 IMI Data Search Inc               1221-103863         12/31/2021 22201831 012622CC            15.00
       Invoice: 1221-103863                                                    Data Search - Credit Check Services
                                   15.00 101.40.40200.000.000.000.610300.                       Personnel Services            

                                                                                              CHECK   2954095 TOTAL:           15.00

  2954096 01/26/2022 PRTD 103370 JAS Pacific                       PC6115              12/06/2021          012622CC        21,782.47
       Invoice: PC6115                                                         Plan Check Services - November 2021
                               21,782.47 101.50.50150.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954096 TOTAL:       21,782.47

  2954097 01/26/2022 PRTD 107773 JCL Traffic Services              112437              12/09/2021 22201376 012622CC           590.79
       Invoice: 112437                                                         SAFETY VESTS
                                  341.96 101.60.60210.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      
                                   32.74 101.60.60220.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      
                                   32.73 101.60.60260.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      
                                  183.36 204.60.60300.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      

                                                                                              CHECK   2954097 TOTAL:          590.79

  2954098 01/26/2022 PRTD 109240 Jeannine Wisnosky                 211231              12/31/2021 22200354 012622CC           150.00
       Invoice: 211231                                                         Commissioner Stipend Oct. Nov and Dec. 2021
                                  150.00 413.22.22400.000.000.000.517000.PZ502                  City Commission Expenses      

                                                                                              CHECK   2954098 TOTAL:          150.00

  2954099 01/26/2022 PRTD 110480 JLee Engineering, Inc             4468                01/10/2022          012622CC         4,290.00
       Invoice: 4468                                                           Contract Plan Check Services for December 2021
                                4,290.00 101.50.50150.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954099 TOTAL:        4,290.00
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  2954100 01/26/2022 PRTD 109359 K-9 Services LLC                  CCPD-366            11/10/2021 22201882 012622CC           100.82
       Invoice: CCPD-366                                                       K9 Storm food, Lucy Pet Tactical Fuel
                                  100.82 101.40.40200.000.000.000.514500.                       Canine Program Expense        

                                                                                              CHECK   2954100 TOTAL:          100.82

  2954101 01/26/2022 PRTD 100180 Kane Ballmer and Berkman          27019               12/20/2021          012622CC         6,940.00
       Invoice: 27019                                                          Legal Services for November 2021
                                6,940.00 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611300.                       Legal Services - Land Use     

                                 Kane Ballmer and Berkman          27015               12/20/2021          012622CC         3,541.00
       Invoice: 27015                                                          Legal Services for November 2021
                                3,541.00 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611300.                       Legal Services - Land Use     

                                 Kane Ballmer and Berkman          27017               12/23/2021          012622CC         1,410.93
       Invoice: 27017                                                          Legal Services for November 2021
                                1,410.93 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611300.                       Legal Services - Land Use     

                                 Kane Ballmer and Berkman          27014               12/23/2021          012622CC         1,117.73
       Invoice: 27014                                                          Legal Services for November 2021
                                1,117.73 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611300.                       Legal Services - Land Use     

                                 Kane Ballmer and Berkman          27016               12/20/2021          012622CC         4,800.00
       Invoice: 27016                                                          Legal Services for November 2021
                                4,800.00 205.13.13400.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954101 TOTAL:       17,809.66

  2954102 01/26/2022 PRTD 103798 Kimball Midwest                   9525946             01/11/2022 22200222 012622CC           158.55
       Invoice: 9525946                                                        Furnish Hardware Supplies
                                  158.55 308.70.70400.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                 Kimball Midwest                   9520911             01/10/2022 22200222 012622CC           719.82
       Invoice: 9520911                                                        Furnish Hardware Supplies - Hi Temp Sleeve
                                  719.82 308.70.70400.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                 Kimball Midwest                   9517606             01/07/2022 22200222 012622CC         2,792.99
       Invoice: 9517606                                                        Furnish Hardware Supplies - Hose/Crimp Fitt
                                2,792.99 308.70.70400.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                 Kimball Midwest                   9340814             10/29/2021 22200222 012622CC           506.84
       Invoice: 9340814                                                        Furnish Hardware Supplies
                                  506.84 308.70.70400.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                 Kimball Midwest                   9481082             12/21/2021 22200222 012622CC           176.27
       Invoice: 9481082                                                        Furnish Hardware Supplies - 6P ATC LED FuseBlock
                                  176.27 308.70.70400.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                 Kimball Midwest                   9489515             12/23/2021 22200222 012622CC           834.33
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       Invoice: 9489515                                                        Furnish Hardware Supplies
                                  834.33 308.70.70400.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                 Kimball Midwest                   9535196             01/13/2022 22200222 012622CC            21.15
       Invoice: 9535196                                                        Furnish Hardware Supplies
                                   21.15 308.70.70400.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                 Kimball Midwest                   9538608             01/14/2022 22200222 012622CC           783.32
       Invoice: 9538608                                                        Furnish Hardware Supplies
                                  783.32 308.70.70400.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                                                                              CHECK   2954102 TOTAL:        5,993.27

  2954103 01/26/2022 PRTD 106596 Steve Kinninger                   NOV8-12,2021REIM    11/12/2021 22201889 012622CC           475.00
       Invoice: NOV8-12,2021REIM                                               CFO 3D Course
                                  475.00 101.45.45200.000.000.000.516210.                       Certification Training        

                                                                                              CHECK   2954103 TOTAL:          475.00

  2954104 01/26/2022 PRTD 105583 Konica Minolta Business Solutions 9008253067          12/13/2021          012622CC         2,753.32
       Invoice: 9008253067                                                     10/22/21-11/21/2021, Maintenance - Monthly
                                2,753.32 101.24.24200.000.000.000.605100.                       Rental of Equipment           

                                 Konica Minolta Business Solutions 277294001           12/31/2021          012622CC           550.58
       Invoice: 277294001                                                      Monthly Maintenance, 12/1/2021-12/31/2021, Graphic
                                  550.58 101.24.24200.000.000.000.605100.                       Rental of Equipment           

                                 Konica Minolta Business Solutions 277294000           12/31/2021          012622CC            81.74
       Invoice: 277294000                                                      Monthly Maintenance, 12/1/2021-12/31/2021, FS#2
                                   81.74 101.24.24200.000.000.000.605100.                       Rental of Equipment           

                                 Konica Minolta Business Solutions 50496548            01/03/2022          012622CC        14,279.28
       Invoice: 50496548                                                       Scanning Project 30 boxes
                               14,279.28 412.50.50150.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954104 TOTAL:       17,664.92

  2954105 01/26/2022 PRTD 110758 Konica Minolta Premier Finance    461776601           12/31/2021          012622CC         4,514.74
       Invoice: 461776601                                                      Equip. Copier Lease, Jan. 2022 500-0615561-000
                                4,514.74 101.24.24200.000.000.000.605100.                       Rental of Equipment           

                                 Konica Minolta Premier Finance    459797775           12/06/2021          012622CC            57.60
       Invoice: 459797775                                                      Late Charges, 12/05/2021, Dec 2021
                                   57.60 101.24.24200.000.000.000.605100.                       Rental of Equipment           

                                                                                              CHECK   2954105 TOTAL:        4,572.34
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  2954106 01/26/2022 PRTD 107608 Kronos Incorporated               11856416            12/23/2021 22201781 012622CC            32.85
       Invoice: 11856416                                                       Telestaff Usage Fee
                                   32.85 101.45.45200.000.000.000.732160.                       IT Equipment - Software       

                                                                                              CHECK   2954106 TOTAL:           32.85

  2954107 01/26/2022 PRTD 111024 Leora O'Carroll                   211231              12/31/2021 22200351 012622CC           150.00
       Invoice: 211231                                                         Commissioner Stipend Oct. Nov and Dec. 2021
                                  150.00 413.22.22400.000.000.000.517000.PZ502                  City Commission Expenses      

                                                                                              CHECK   2954107 TOTAL:          150.00

  2954108 01/26/2022 PRTD 100206 Liebert Cassidy and Whitmore      208664              11/30/2021          012622CC            88.50
       Invoice: 208664                                                         Legal Services for November 2021
                                   88.50 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611200.                       Legal Services - Personnel Gri

                                 Liebert Cassidy and Whitmore      208666              11/30/2021          012622CC           716.00
       Invoice: 208666                                                         Legal Services for November 2021
                                  716.00 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611200.                       Legal Services - Personnel Gri

                                 Liebert Cassidy and Whitmore      208667              11/30/2021          012622CC         1,091.50
       Invoice: 208667                                                         Legal Services for November 2021
                                1,091.50 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611200.                       Legal Services - Personnel Gri

                                 Liebert Cassidy and Whitmore      208668              11/30/2021          012622CC         8,149.90
       Invoice: 208668                                                         Legal Services for November 2021
                                8,149.90 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611200.                       Legal Services - Personnel Gri

                                                                                              CHECK   2954108 TOTAL:       10,045.90

  2954109 01/26/2022 PRTD 100544 Life Assist Inc                   1158916             12/13/2021 22200291 012622CC         1,014.30
       Invoice: 1158916                                                        EMS First Aid Supplies
                                1,014.30 101.45.45300.000.000.000.614100.                       Medical Services              

                                 Life Assist Inc                   1158955             12/13/2021 22200291 012622CC         1,691.89
       Invoice: 1158955                                                        EMS First Aid Supplies
                                1,691.89 101.45.45300.000.000.000.614100.                       Medical Services              

                                 Life Assist Inc                   1159400             12/14/2021 22200291 012622CC            45.58
       Invoice: 1159400                                                        EMS First Aid Supplies & Freight
                                   45.58 101.45.45300.000.000.000.614100.                       Medical Services              

                                 Life Assist Inc                   1159876             12/15/2021 22200291 012622CC         1,036.12
       Invoice: 1159876                                                        EMS First Aid Supplies
                                1,036.12 101.45.45300.000.000.000.614100.                       Medical Services              

                                 Life Assist Inc                   1160320             12/17/2021 22200291 012622CC           108.90
       Invoice: 1160320                                                        EMS First Aid Supplies
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                                  108.90 101.45.45300.000.000.000.614100.                       Medical Services              

                                 Life Assist Inc                   1161122             12/21/2021 22200291 012622CC           793.80
       Invoice: 1161122                                                        EMS First Aid Supplies
                                  793.80 101.45.45300.000.000.000.614100.                       Medical Services              

                                 Life Assist Inc                   1161123             12/21/2021 22200291 012622CC         1,323.00
       Invoice: 1161123                                                        EMS First Aid Supplies
                                1,323.00 101.45.45300.000.000.000.614100.                       Medical Services              

                                 Life Assist Inc                   1162389             12/27/2021 22200291 012622CC         1,705.25
       Invoice: 1162389                                                        EMS First Aid Supplies
                                1,705.25 101.45.45300.000.000.000.614100.                       Medical Services              

                                 Life Assist Inc                   1162455             12/27/2021 22200291 012622CC         1,464.40
       Invoice: 1162455                                                        EMS First Aid Supplies
                                1,464.40 101.45.45300.000.000.000.614100.                       Medical Services              

                                 Life Assist Inc                   1163636             12/30/2021 22200291 012622CC           172.80
       Invoice: 1163636                                                        EMS First Aid Supplies
                                  172.80 101.45.45300.000.000.000.614100.                       Medical Services              

                                 Life Assist Inc                   1165538             01/06/2022 22200291 012622CC         1,103.71
       Invoice: 1165538                                                        EMS First Aid Supplies
                                1,103.71 101.45.45300.000.000.000.614100.                       Medical Services              

                                                                                              CHECK   2954109 TOTAL:       10,459.75

  2954110 01/26/2022 PRTD 111120 Littlejohn Communications Inc     01042022            01/04/2022          012622CC           200.00
       Invoice: 01042022                                                       Inmate Phone Service for December 2021
                                  200.00 101.40.40200.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                 Littlejohn Communications Inc     12012021            12/01/2021          012622CC           200.00
       Invoice: 12012021                                                       Inmate Phone Service for November 2021
                                  200.00 101.40.40200.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954110 TOTAL:          400.00

  2954111 01/26/2022 PRTD 100193 LN Curtis and Sons                INV551024           12/10/2021 22201610 012622CC         5,735.21
       Invoice: INV551024                                                      Firefighter Helmets
                                5,735.21 101.45.45200.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      

                                                                                              CHECK   2954111 TOTAL:        5,735.21

  2954112 01/26/2022 PRTD 106249 Los Angeles Freightliner          XA220371871:01      01/19/2022 22200134 012622CC         1,125.09
       Invoice: XA220371871:01                                                 HEAVY DUTY TRUCK PARTS AND SUP
                                1,125.09 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Los Angeles Freightliner          XA220368774:02      01/14/2022 22200134 012622CC           108.02
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       Invoice: XA220368774:02                                                 HEAVY DUTY TRUCK PARTS AND SUP
                                  108.02 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Los Angeles Freightliner          XA210698712:01      01/13/2022 22200134 012622CC           116.06
       Invoice: XA210698712:01                                                 HEAVY DUTY TRUCK PARTS AND SUP
                                  116.06 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Los Angeles Freightliner          XA210701996:01      01/19/2022 22200134 012622CC           310.41
       Invoice: XA210701996:01                                                 HEAVY DUTY TRUCK PARTS AND SUP
                                  310.41 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Los Angeles Freightliner          XA220374590:01      01/20/2022 22200134 012622CC           490.59
       Invoice: XA220374590:01                                                 HEAVY DUTY TRUCK PARTS AND SUP
                                  490.59 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954112 TOTAL:        2,150.17

  2954113 01/26/2022 PRTD 100719 Los Angeles Superior Court        DECEMBER2021        01/12/2022 22200430 012622CC        13,828.50
       Invoice: DECEMBER2021                                                   Allocation of Parking Penalties
                               13,828.50 101.40.40200.000.000.000.338100.                       Court Fines - General         

                                                                                              CHECK   2954113 TOTAL:       13,828.50

  2954114 01/26/2022 PRTD 103796 Madden Corporation                386309              12/15/2021 22201894 012622CC           183.93
       Invoice: 386309                                                         MESSENGER SERVICE
                                  183.93 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Madden Corporation                387218              12/31/2021 22201894 012622CC           146.50
       Invoice: 387218                                                         MESSENGER SERVICE
                                  146.50 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Madden Corporation                384896              11/30/2021 22201894 012622CC           334.44
       Invoice: 384896                                                         MESSENGER SERVICE
                                  334.44 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 Madden Corporation                388192              01/15/2022 22201894 012622CC           353.63
       Invoice: 388192                                                         MESSENGER SERVICE
                                  353.63 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954114 TOTAL:        1,018.50

  2954115 01/26/2022 PRTD 110809 Marcon International Inc          140180              01/05/2022 22201804 012622CC         1,871.25
       Invoice: 140180                                                         KEYpers Lockbox Warranty (5 years 1 system)
                                1,871.25 308.70.70400.000.000.000.517100.                       Subscriptions                 

                                                                                              CHECK   2954115 TOTAL:        1,871.25
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  2954116 01/26/2022 PRTD 108181 Mark Umutyan                      02062022-02112022   01/12/2022 22201892 012622CC         1,249.54
       Invoice: 02062022-02112022                                              Supervisor Leadership Part 1, Huntington Beach, CA
                                1,249.54 101.40.40200.000.000.000.516100.                       Training & Education          

                                                                                              CHECK   2954116 TOTAL:        1,249.54

  2954117 01/26/2022 PRTD 111015 MasterCorp Commercial Services LL MCS-2730            12/31/2021 22200473 012622CC           732.75
       Invoice: MCS-2730                                                       Additional Hrs. worked at PD Dec. 2021
                                  732.75 101.40.40200.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954117 TOTAL:          732.75

  2954118 01/26/2022 PRTD 100802 McCune and Harber LLP             109007              12/31/2021          012622CC           787.50
       Invoice: 109007                                                         Legal Services - December 2021
                                  787.50 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611600.                       Legal Services - Miscellaneous

                                                                                              CHECK   2954118 TOTAL:          787.50

  2954119 01/26/2022 PRTD 100223 McMaster-Carr Supply Co           71469217            01/19/2022 22201997 012622CC           178.34
       Invoice: 71469217                                                       P/N - 5296K361 HOSE SILICONE 1
                                  178.34 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954119 TOTAL:          178.34

  2954120 01/26/2022 PRTD 109184 McNeilus Truck and Manufacturing  5268502             10/21/2021 22201964 012622CC         2,135.90
       Invoice: 5268502                                                        p/n1412961 filter element hyd
                                2,135.90 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 McNeilus Truck and Manufacturing  5261779             10/15/2021 22201951 012622CC         1,154.25
       Invoice: 5261779                                                        p/n1496814 element filter inta
                                1,154.25 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 McNeilus Truck and Manufacturing  5282845             11/03/2021 22201968 012622CC         7,799.04
       Invoice: 5282845                                                        p/n1493335 cylinder head
                                7,799.04 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 McNeilus Truck and Manufacturing  5304044             11/22/2021 22201950 012622CC         2,109.21
       Invoice: 5304044                                                        p/n1638865 cylinder double sea
                                2,109.21 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 McNeilus Truck and Manufacturing  5307371             11/24/2021 22201949 012622CC           390.66
       Invoice: 5307371                                                        p/n1517341 hold down bracket g
                                  390.66 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                 McNeilus Truck and Manufacturing  5311909             12/01/2021 22201948 012622CC         1,204.16
       Invoice: 5311909                                                        p/n1619271 element filter w/o-
                                1,204.16 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                
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                                 McNeilus Truck and Manufacturing  5357418             01/19/2022 22202011 012622CC           128.59
       Invoice: 5357418                                                        p/n1398373 light stt 4" red
                                  128.59 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954120 TOTAL:       14,921.81

  2954121 01/26/2022 PRTD 111094 MD Acoustics LLC                  2045                12/10/2021          012622CC         2,850.00
       Invoice: 2045                                                           Noise Survey & Abatement Report
                                2,850.00 101.50.50250.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954121 TOTAL:        2,850.00

  2954122 01/26/2022 PRTD 109315 Metropolitan Property Services LL FEBRUARY2022RENT2   02/01/2022          012622CC        16,390.91
       Invoice: FEBRUARY2022RENT2                                              Rent Storage Lease for February 2022
                               16,390.91 202.60.60410.000.000.000.605200.                       Rental of Land                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954122 TOTAL:       16,390.91

  2954123 01/26/2022 PRTD 110333 Superco Specialty Products        PSI413168           09/07/2021 22202012 012622CC           406.35
       Invoice: PSI413168                                                      p/nM29372 graffiti cover up pa
                                  406.35 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954123 TOTAL:          406.35

  2954124 01/26/2022 PRTD 100238 Municipal Maintenance Equipment I 0166892-IN          01/19/2022 22202031 012622CC           967.20
       Invoice: 0166892-IN                                                     p/nV-631-1305  pdm powervision
                                  967.20 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954124 TOTAL:          967.20

  2954125 01/26/2022 PRTD 100239 Mutual Propane                    569262              12/14/2021 22201841 012622CC           209.25
       Invoice: 569262                                                         Propane Fuel Purchase
                                  209.25 308.70.70400.000.000.000.520190.                       Petroleum Products-Other      

                                 Mutual Propane                    8275                12/13/2021 22201846 012622CC            77.28
       Invoice: 8275                                                           Cylinder Delivery & Bulk Propane
                                   77.28 308.70.70400.000.000.000.520190.                       Petroleum Products-Other      

                                                                                              CHECK   2954125 TOTAL:          286.53

  2954126 01/26/2022 PRTD 110997 National Barricade and Sign Co    210194              12/31/2021 22201843 012622CC         2,471.81
       Invoice: 210194                                                         STREET MAINT SUPPLIES
                                2,471.81 101.60.60210.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 
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                                                                                              CHECK   2954126 TOTAL:        2,471.81

  2954127 01/26/2022 PRTD 109985 NextRequest Co.                   19622               11/30/2021 22201853 012622CC         8,388.00
       Invoice: 19622                                                          Standard License 11/22/21-11/21/22
                                8,388.00 101.22.22300.000.000.000.732160.                       IT Equipment - Software       

                                                                                              CHECK   2954127 TOTAL:        8,388.00

  2954128 01/26/2022 PRTD 108990 Noratek Solutions Inc             C34791              12/03/2021 22201756 012622CC         1,000.00
       Invoice: C34791                                                         Parks-Software - Annual License 1/13/22-1/12/2023
                                1,000.00 101.30.30300.000.000.000.732160.                       IT Equipment - Software       

                                                                                              CHECK   2954128 TOTAL:        1,000.00

  2954129 01/26/2022 PRTD 108642 Office Depot Inc                  219725645001        01/06/2022 22201827 012622CC           200.86
       Invoice: 219725645001                                                   Office Supplies, G2 Gel Pen, Toner, Paper
                                  200.86 308.70.70400.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                

                                 Office Depot Inc                  219439429001        01/04/2022 22201792 012622CC           123.04
       Invoice: 219439429001                                                   ITEM:  HP 55A, Black Original
                                  123.04 101.50.50150.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                

                                 Office Depot Inc                  220720807001        01/07/2022 22201850 012622CC            19.39
       Invoice: 220720807001                                                   ITEM:  Cambridge(R) Vienna, Floral Sketch
                                   19.39 101.22.22100.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                

                                 Office Depot Inc                  220720806001        01/07/2022 22201850 012622CC            43.55
       Invoice: 220720806001                                                   ITEM:  Planner, Vienna & Notebook, Tul
                                   43.55 101.22.22100.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                

                                 Office Depot Inc                  218034472002        01/13/2022 22201759 012622CC            63.06
       Invoice: 218034472002                                                   Supplies
                                   63.06 101.40.40200.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                

                                 Office Depot Inc                  218034473001        01/11/2022 22201759 012622CC            88.91
       Invoice: 218034473001                                                   Supplies
                                   88.91 101.40.40200.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                

                                 Office Depot Inc                  220306547001        01/13/2022 22201912 012622CC            27.00
       Invoice: 220306547001                                                   Supplies
                                   27.00 101.40.40200.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                

                                 Office Depot Inc                  220306548001        01/13/2022 22201912 012622CC            33.95
       Invoice: 220306548001                                                   Supplies
                                   33.95 101.40.40200.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                

                                 Office Depot Inc                  220306556001        01/13/2022 22201912 012622CC            13.00
       Invoice: 220306556001                                                   Supplies
                                   13.00 101.40.40200.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                
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                                 Office Depot Inc                  218777708001        01/14/2022 22201922 012622CC            15.84
       Invoice: 218777708001                                                   office supplies
                                   15.84 101.60.60200.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                

                                 Office Depot Inc                  218777671001        01/14/2022 22201922 012622CC           317.69
       Invoice: 218777671001                                                   office supplies
                                  317.69 101.60.60200.000.000.000.512100.                       Office Expense                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954129 TOTAL:          946.29

  2954130 01/26/2022 PRTD 110571 Olson Remcho LLP                  359194              12/31/2021          012622CC           382.50
       Invoice: 359194                                                         Legal Services for December 2021
                                  382.50 101.13.13100.000.000.000.611600.                       Legal Services - Miscellaneous

                                                                                              CHECK   2954130 TOTAL:          382.50

  2954131 01/26/2022 PRTD 100000 Enrique Rey                       P22-0001            01/12/2022          012622CC            96.95
       Invoice: P22-0001                                                       Another Plumer was Contracted
                                   93.22 101.50.50150.000.000.000.324000.                       Plumbing and Heating          
                                    3.73 412.50.50150.000.000.000.321100.                       Other License & Permits - Bldg

                                                                                              CHECK   2954131 TOTAL:           96.95

  2954132 01/26/2022 PRTD 100000 Finn Wijanto Architects           B21-1021            12/23/2021          012622CC         1,219.96
       Invoice: B21-1021                                                       New Record created in Error
                                1,005.46 101.50.50150.000.000.000.371300.                       Plan Check Fees               
                                  214.50 101.45.45600.000.000.000.371300.                       Plan Check Fees               

                                                                                              CHECK   2954132 TOTAL:        1,219.96

  2954133 01/26/2022 PRTD 100000 LE Waters Construction Company    M20-0139            01/04/2022          012622CC           359.42
       Invoice: M20-0139                                                       Overpayment of Fees
                                  359.42 101.50.50150.000.000.000.324000.                       Plumbing and Heating          

                                                                                              CHECK   2954133 TOTAL:          359.42

  2954134 01/26/2022 PRTD 100000 Oscar Cortes                      B20-0462            01/11/2022          012622CC         2,120.27
       Invoice: B20-0462                                                       Project Canceled
                                1,174.83 101.50.50150.000.000.000.321000.                       Building Permits              
                                  816.24 204.60.60300.000.000.000.357120.                       Permit-Sewer Facility - LA    
                                   13.00 101.50.50150.000.000.000.321000.                       Building Permits              
                                  112.20 412.50.50150.000.000.000.321100.                       Other License & Permits - Bldg
                                    4.00 101.50.50150.000.000.000.321010.                       Bldg Standards Admin Surcharge
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                                                                                              CHECK   2954134 TOTAL:        2,120.27

  2954135 01/26/2022 PRTD 100000 Paul Dolid                        E21-0665            01/11/2022          012622CC           130.55
       Invoice: E21-0665                                                       Project Canceled
                                  125.53 101.50.50150.000.000.000.322000.                       Electric Permits              
                                    5.02 412.50.50150.000.000.000.321100.                       Other License & Permits - Bldg

                                                                                              CHECK   2954135 TOTAL:          130.55

  2954136 01/26/2022 PRTD 100000 Scott Maudlin                     12118-20 Washington 01/04/2022          012622CC           128.00
       Invoice: 12118-20 Washington                                            Duplicate Payment
                                  128.00 101.50.50150.000.000.000.323000.                       Residential Building Records  

                                                                                              CHECK   2954136 TOTAL:          128.00

  2954137 01/26/2022 PRTD 100000 SMB Limited                       REFUND2022-SMB      01/05/2022          012622CC         1,274.62
       Invoice: REFUND2022-SMB                                                 Parcel 4207 006 025
                                1,274.62 204.60.60300.000.000.000.357100.                       Sewer - Operating             

                                                                                              CHECK   2954137 TOTAL:        1,274.62

  2954138 01/26/2022 PRTD 100000 The Perez Family Trust            12112Allin St.      12/28/2021          012622CC            96.00
       Invoice: 12112Allin St.                                                 Property Located in Los Angeles
                                   96.00 101.50.50150.000.000.000.323000.                       Residential Building Records  

                                                                                              CHECK   2954138 TOTAL:           96.00

  2954139 01/26/2022 PRTD 100000 Tom of the Line Demolition        602474              12/01/2021          012622CC           500.00
       Invoice: 602474                                                         Refuse Deposit
                                  500.00 202.00.00000.000.000.000.211100.                       Customer Deposits             

                                                                                              CHECK   2954139 TOTAL:          500.00

  2954140 01/26/2022 PRTD 109874 Organic Soil Blends Inc           11720               12/21/2021 22201706 012622CC         2,171.06
       Invoice: 11720                                                          Soil Mixes - 70/30 Heavyweight mix
                                2,171.06 101.30.30300.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 

                                 Organic Soil Blends Inc           11767               12/28/2021 22201706 012622CC         2,894.75
       Invoice: 11767                                                          Soil Mixes - 70/30 Heavyweight mix
                                2,894.75 101.30.30300.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 

                                 Organic Soil Blends Inc           11773               01/03/2022 22201706 012622CC           723.69
       Invoice: 11773                                                          Soil Mixes - 70/30 Heavyweight mix
                                  723.69 101.30.30300.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 

                                 Organic Soil Blends Inc           11776               01/04/2022 22201706 012622CC         2,894.75
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       Invoice: 11776                                                          Soil Mixes - 70/30 Heavyweight mix
                                2,894.75 101.30.30300.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 

                                                                                              CHECK   2954140 TOTAL:        8,684.25

  2954141 01/26/2022 PRTD 103896 PetData Inc                       10337               12/31/2021          012622CC           220.80
       Invoice: 10337                                                          Pet Licensing Services for December 2021
                                  220.80 101.40.40200.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    

                                                                                              CHECK   2954141 TOTAL:          220.80

  2954142 01/26/2022 PRTD 102158 Quinn Company                     PC810938977         01/13/2022 22200129 012622CC           657.62
       Invoice: PC810938977                                                    TRACKTOR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
                                  657.62 310.14.14600.000.000.000.600900.                       Central Stores                

                                                                                              CHECK   2954142 TOTAL:          657.62

  2954143 01/26/2022 PRTD 111019 RCS Trucking Inc                  CC025               11/12/2021          012622CC        25,020.00
       Invoice: CC025                                                          Transportation for Disposal
                               25,020.00 202.60.60410.000.000.000.615100.                       Refuse Disp Services - Trash  

                                 RCS Trucking Inc                  CC026               11/12/2021          012622CC         5,980.00
       Invoice: CC026                                                          Transportation for Disposal
                                5,980.00 202.60.60410.000.000.000.615100.                       Refuse Disp Services - Trash  

                                 RCS Trucking Inc                  CC027               11/19/2021          012622CC         1,880.00
       Invoice: CC027                                                          Transportation for Disposal
                                1,880.00 202.60.60410.000.000.000.615100.                       Refuse Disp Services - Trash  

                                 RCS Trucking Inc                  CC028               11/19/2021          012622CC           705.00
       Invoice: CC028                                                          Transportation for Disposal
                                  705.00 202.60.60410.000.000.000.615100.                       Refuse Disp Services - Trash  

                                 RCS Trucking Inc                  CC029               11/19/2021          012622CC        23,530.00
       Invoice: CC029                                                          Transportation for Disposal
                               23,530.00 202.60.60410.000.000.000.615100.                       Refuse Disp Services - Trash  

                                 RCS Trucking Inc                  CC030               11/19/2021          012622CC         4,830.00
       Invoice: CC030                                                          Transportation for Disposal
                                4,830.00 202.60.60410.000.000.000.615100.                       Refuse Disp Services - Trash  

                                 RCS Trucking Inc                  CC031               11/29/2021          012622CC        22,350.00
       Invoice: CC031                                                          Transportation for Disposal
                               22,350.00 202.60.60410.000.000.000.615100.                       Refuse Disp Services - Trash  

                                 RCS Trucking Inc                  CC032               11/29/2021          012622CC         4,945.00
       Invoice: CC032                                                          Transportation for Disposal
                                4,945.00 202.60.60410.000.000.000.615100.                       Refuse Disp Services - Trash  
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                                                                                              CHECK   2954143 TOTAL:       89,240.00

  2954144 01/26/2022 PRTD 109947 Red Wing Business  Advantage Acco 8-1-109747          01/04/2022 22201845 012622CC           259.02
       Invoice: 8-1-109747                                                     work boots - s. vega
                                  259.02 101.60.60210.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      

                                 Red Wing Business  Advantage Acco 8-1-108431          12/10/2021 22201833 012622CC           300.00
       Invoice: 8-1-108431                                                     Work Shoes
                                  300.00 308.70.70400.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      

                                 Red Wing Business  Advantage Acco 8-1-108430          12/10/2021 22201834 012622CC           298.71
       Invoice: 8-1-108430                                                     Work Shoes
                                  298.71 308.70.70400.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      

                                 Red Wing Business  Advantage Acco 8-1-109599          12/31/2021 22201839 012622CC           224.31
       Invoice: 8-1-109599                                                     Work Shoes
                                  224.31 308.70.70400.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      

                                 Red Wing Business  Advantage Acco 8-1-108874          12/18/2021 22201832 012622CC           300.00
       Invoice: 8-1-108874                                                     Work Shoes
                                  300.00 308.70.70400.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      

                                 Red Wing Business  Advantage Acco 8-1-110131          01/12/2022 22200236 012622CC           308.12
       Invoice: 8-1-110131                                                     Work Shoes
                                  308.12 202.60.60400.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      

                                 Red Wing Business  Advantage Acco 8-1-105699          10/21/2021 22201941 012622CC           287.43
       Invoice: 8-1-105699                                                     Work Shoes
                                  287.43 101.60.60230.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      

                                 Red Wing Business  Advantage Acco 8-1-98247           06/17/2021 22201941 012622CC           209.45
       Invoice: 8-1-98247                                                      Work Shoes
                                  209.45 101.60.60230.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      

                                 Red Wing Business  Advantage Acco 8-1-109674          01/06/2022 22201941 012622CC           285.51
       Invoice: 8-1-109674                                                     Work Shoes
                                  285.51 101.60.60240.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      

                                 Red Wing Business  Advantage Acco 8-1-105262          10/14/2021 22201941 012622CC           229.57
       Invoice: 8-1-105262                                                     Work Shoes
                                  229.57 101.60.60240.000.000.000.550110.                       Uniforms                      

                                                                                              CHECK   2954144 TOTAL:        2,702.12

  2954145 01/26/2022 PRTD 103984 Redflex Traffic Systems Inc       INVI-4074           12/31/2021          012622CC        75,900.00
       Invoice: INVI-4074                                                      Automated Red Light Enforcement
                               75,900.00 101.40.40200.000.000.000.619800.                       Other Contractual Services    
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                                                                                              CHECK   2954145 TOTAL:       75,900.00

  2954146 01/26/2022 PRTD 107601 Regents of University of Californ 3013-37             01/01/2022          012622CC         9,689.27
       Invoice: 3013-37                                                        CCFD Continuing Education (CE/QI) January 2022
                                9,689.27 101.45.45300.000.000.000.610400.                       Consulting Services           

                                                                                              CHECK   2954146 TOTAL:        9,689.27

  2954147 01/26/2022 PRTD 110053 BFI Sunshine Canyon Landfill      5123-000016628      12/31/2021 22201858 012622CC           485.12
       Invoice: 5123-000016628                                                 Refuse land Account No.4-5123-0333398
                                  485.12 202.60.60410.000.000.000.615100.                       Refuse Disp Services - Trash  

                                                                                              CHECK   2954147 TOTAL:          485.12

  2954148 01/26/2022 PRTD 101567 Roadline Products Inc USA         17134               01/20/2022 22201945 012622CC         2,469.48
       Invoice: 17134                                                          STREET MAINT SUPPLIES
                                2,469.48 101.60.60210.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 

                                 Roadline Products Inc USA         17133               01/10/2022 22201955 012622CC         2,260.00
       Invoice: 17133                                                          STREET MAINT SUPPLIES
                                2,260.00 101.60.60210.000.000.000.514100.                       Departmental Special Supplies 

                                                                                              CHECK   2954148 TOTAL:        4,729.48

  2954149 01/26/2022 PRTD 110899 Rocket Smog LLC                   05306               01/06/2022 22200163 012622CC            50.00
       Invoice: 05306                                                          Smog Check - PD, Ford 1262074
                                   50.00 308.70.70400.000.000.000.600200.                       R&M - Equipment               

                                 Rocket Smog LLC                   05314               01/06/2022 22200163 012622CC            50.00